
GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

 DECEMBER AP REPORT

Vendor 00100 - AAA Tent Masters &

TENT DEPOSIT PBP 2024 JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083097 AAA Tent Masters & 11/29/2023 12/01/2023 2,850.00 0.00 Paid Y

11.29.23 AAA DE

02-13-13-590-0772 POLAR BEAR PLUNGE 2,850.00 

2ND 50% PBP TENT PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083819 AAA Tent Masters & 12/19/2023 12/21/2023 2,850.00 0.00 Paid Y

12.19.23JD

02-13-13-590-0772 POLAR BEAR PLUNGE 2,850.00 

5,700.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 00100 - AAA Tent Masters &

Vendor 00200 - AT&T

PHONE 9/11-10/10 JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084120 AT&T 10/27/2023 12/05/2023 3,592.86 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031rdu

01-11-11-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10 CORP (121.68)
01-12-75-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10 PMF 723.81 
02-13-72-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10 BEVIER CTR (68.76)
02-22-72-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10 BRC 447.38 
02-24-11-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10 JBC (196.63)
02-24-11-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10 VAC 241.27 
02-26-11-151-3531 PHONE 9/11-10/10 BBCH 244.39 
02-26-11-151-3531 PHONE 9/11-10/10 BBM 241.27 
02-29-72-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10 JAC (76.69)
02-46-72-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10 FH 34.98 
02-26-11-151-3531 PHONE 9/11-10/10 GGC (68.76)
02-71-47-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10 GANSTER 238.16 
02-83-75-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10 SP 728.63 
08-13-72-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10 SRS (68.76)
10-24-11-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10 LILAC 174.34 
10-54-72-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10 HISTORICAL 714.06 
10-56-72-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10-HAINES (76.69)
01-11-11-531-4000 PHONE 9/11-10/10-ADMIN 482.54 

3,592.86 0.00 

Total Vendor 00200 - AT&T

Vendor 00202 - AT&T

DSL SERVICE-BRC JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083041 AT&T 11/09/2023 12/08/2023 104.70 0.00 Paid Y

132598738-11092

02-22-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 104.70 
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Vendor 00202 - AT&T

DSL SERVICE-BRC JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00084186 AT&T 12/09/2023 01/07/2024 104.70 0.00 Paid Y

132598738-12092

02-22-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 104.70 
 

209.40 0.00 

Total Vendor 00202 - AT&T

Vendor 00204 - AT&T

LONG DISTANCE SVC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083093 AT&T 11/19/2023 12/19/2023 16.00 0.00 Paid Y

0449954800

01-11-11-531-4000 TELEPHONE-ADMIN 0.17 
01-12-75-531-4000 TELEPHONE-PMF 2.24 
02-22-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE-BRC 1.49 
02-24-11-531-4000 TELEPHONE-JBC 5.99 
02-26-11-151-3531 TELEPHONE-BBCH 1.49 
02-26-11-151-3531 TELEPHONE-BBM 1.49 
02-71-47-531-4000 TELEPHONE-SPLASHZONE 0.74 
08-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE-SRS 0.74 
10-54-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE-HISTORICAL 1.65 

 

16.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 00204 - AT&T

Vendor 00206 - AT&T Mobility

ADMIN HOTSPOTS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084164 AT&T Mobility 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 528.54 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121xbm

01-11-11-531-4000 ADMIN HOTSPOTS 86.46 
01-12-75-531-4000 PARKS WIRELESS 92.85 
02-13-72-531-4000 BEVIER WIRELESS 46.62 
02-24-11-531-4000 JBC HOTSPOTS 43.23 
02-46-72-531-4000 FH WIRELESS 43.23 
01-11-16-531-4000 MARKETING WIRELESS 43.23 
08-13-72-531-4000 DH HOTSPOT 43.23 
02-13-72-531-4000 BRC HOTSPOTS 86.46 
02-83-75-531-4000 GROSCHE FIELD HOTSPOT 43.23 

 

528.54 0.00 

Total Vendor 00206 - AT&T Mobility

Vendor 00222 - AT Group Inc
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Vendor 00222 - AT Group Inc

CARNEGIE RESTORATION JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083811 AT Group Inc 10/25/2023 11/24/2023 2,075.60 0.00 Paid Y

INV-1337

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CARNEGIE LIBRARY DESIGN-ADD'L WORK 2,075.60 
 

CARNEGIE RESTORATION JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083812 AT Group Inc 11/25/2023 12/25/2023 1,325.60 0.00 Paid Y

INV-1346

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CARNEGIE LIBRARY DESIGN-ADD'L WORK 1,325.60 
 

3,401.20 0.00 

Total Vendor 00222 - AT Group Inc

Vendor 00601 - Accurate Industries Inc

STEAM ROOM QUARTERLY INSPECTON JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084136 Accurate Industries Inc 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 609.90 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114bxs

02-46-72-521-1900 STEAM ROOM QUARTERLY INSPECTON 609.90 
 

SAUNA QUARTERLY INSPECTION JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084139 Accurate Industries Inc 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 810.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114kxm

02-46-72-521-1900 SAUNA QUARTERLY INSPECTION 810.00 
 

STEAM ROOM REPAIR-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084155 Accurate Industries Inc 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 1,125.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120ibq

02-46-72-521-1900 STEAM ROOM REPAIR-FH 1,125.00 
 

2,544.90 0.00 

Total Vendor 00601 - Accurate Industries Inc

Vendor 00611 - Ace Hardware

BALLARD RESTORATION SUPP-ADMIN JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083911 Ace Hardware 11/06/2023 12/05/2023 62.07 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231108dtu

01-12-72-571-6180 BALLARD RESTORATION SUPP-ADMIN 62.07 
 

BEVIER CONCESSIONS DOOR REPAIR JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083922 Ace Hardware 11/06/2023 12/05/2023 21.62 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231108svs

01-12-72-571-7250 BEVIER CONCESSIONS DOOR REPAIR 21.62 
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Vendor 00611 - Ace Hardware

FH HARDWEAR 4 INSTALLING SHOWE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083923 Ace Hardware 11/07/2023 12/05/2023 29.73 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231109npq

02-46-72-571-7250 FH HARDWEAR 4 INSTALLING SHOWE 29.73 
 

TURNBUCKLE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083926 Ace Hardware 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 16.19 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106nwt

01-12-74-551-4200 TURNBUCKLE 16.19 
 

VENTRAC BELT BLOWER JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083936 Ace Hardware 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 28.78 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122jje

01-12-74-571-6160 VENTRAC BELT BLOWER 28.78 
 

CHAIN BOLTS/NUTS 4 SALT SPREAD JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083938 Ace Hardware 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 21.15 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122rnr

01-12-74-571-6150 CHAIN BOLTS/NUTS 4 SALT SPREAD 21.15 
 

SALT SPREADER BILTT JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084044 Ace Hardware 11/21/2023 12/05/2023 20.74 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231123enp

01-12-74-571-6120 SALT SPREADER BILTT 20.74 
 

MISC SUPP-MECH SHOP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084045 Ace Hardware 10/31/2023 12/05/2023 82.75 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231102ckg

01-12-72-551-4200 MISC SUPP-MECH SHOP 82.75 
 

TRAILER PAINT/SUPPLIES; MICE B JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084065 Ace Hardware 11/01/2023 12/05/2023 182.60 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231103vly

02-83-75-551-4200 TRAILER PAINT/SUPPLIES; MICE B 153.82 
02-83-75-571-6320 METAL LEAF RAKES 28.78 

 

BEVIER-CAN LIGHT REPAIR JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084098 Ace Hardware 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 59.38 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114ydm

02-12-46-551-1500 BEVIER-CAN LIGHT REPAIR 59.38 
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Vendor 00611 - Ace Hardware

MASTER LOCKS-PARKS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084106 Ace Hardware 11/22/2023 12/05/2023 407.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231124cwu

01-12-72-571-7250 MASTER LOCKS-PARKS 399.33 
10-56-72-571-7250 PAINTER'S TAPE-ARC 8.63 

 

932.97 0.00 

Total Vendor 00611 - Ace Hardware

Vendor 00761 - RICHARD ACOSTA

SPORTSPARK CONCRETE REPAIRS JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083574 RICHARD ACOSTA 11/22/2023 12/22/2023 29,500.00 0.00 Paid Y

67-23

29-11-11-601-2500-232903 CONCRETE REPAIRS 29,500.00 
 

ADDITIONAL CONCRETE WORK AT SPORTSPARK JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083751 RICHARD ACOSTA 12/06/2023 01/05/2024 13,937.50 0.00 Paid Y

68-23

29-11-11-601-3110-232903 STAIRS BALL DIAMONDS B C D 9,693.75 
29-11-11-601-3110-232903 CONCRETE CURB REPLACEMENT 4,243.75 

 

43,437.50 0.00 

Total Vendor 00761 - RICHARD ACOSTA

Vendor 01320 - Aerial Tree Service

TREE REMOVAL-BOWEN PARK JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083070 Aerial Tree Service 11/16/2023 12/16/2023 7,600.00 0.00 Paid Y

1411

30-12-98-601-3155-231208 TREE REMOVAL BOWEN 7,600.00 
 

TREE PRUNING-BOWEN PARK JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083071 Aerial Tree Service 11/16/2023 12/16/2023 4,600.00 0.00 Paid Y

1412

01-12-72-571-7155 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 4,600.00 
 

TREE REMOVAL-YEOMAN JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083072 Aerial Tree Service 11/16/2023 12/16/2023 850.00 0.00 Paid Y

1413

30-12-98-601-3155-231208 TREES/TREE CARE 850.00 
 

TREE REMOVAL-WOODARD PARK JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083073 Aerial Tree Service 11/16/2023 12/16/2023 2,000.00 0.00 Paid Y

1414

30-12-98-601-3155-231208 TREES/TREE CARE 2,000.00 
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Vendor 01320 - Aerial Tree Service

TREE PRUNING-HINKSTON PARK JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083651 Aerial Tree Service 12/02/2023 01/01/2023 3,600.00 0.00 Paid Y

1417

30-12-98-601-3155-231208 TREES/TREE CARE 3,600.00 
 

18,650.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 01320 - Aerial Tree Service

Vendor 03667 - Amazon.com

MISC OFFICE SUPP-SRS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083910 Amazon.com 11/23/2023 12/05/2023 188.40 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231124lxs

08-13-72-551-5100 MISC OFFICE SUPP-SRS 188.40 
 

FLOOR MATS P28 JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083933 Amazon.com 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 89.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120ndy

01-12-74-571-6110 FLOOR MATS P28 89.99 
 

P37 STROBE LIGHTS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083939 Amazon.com 11/21/2023 12/05/2023 134.56 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231123hfy

01-12-74-571-6110 P37 STROBE LIGHTS 134.56 
 

CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083952 Amazon.com 11/21/2023 12/05/2023 64.14 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231123jwk

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH 64.14 
 

FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083967 Amazon.com 11/04/2023 12/05/2023 15.19 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107exj

02-46-43-551-5100 FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES-FH 15.19 
 

FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083969 Amazon.com 11/07/2023 12/05/2023 45.07 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231108lpw

02-46-43-551-5100 FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES 45.07 
 

WRENCH TOOL SET FOR SP STAFF JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083978 Amazon.com 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 34.67 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106wgo

02-83-75-571-6320 WRENCH TOOL SET FOR SP STAFF 34.67 
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Vendor 03667 - Amazon.com

SAFETY GLOVES FOR STAFF-SP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083980 Amazon.com 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 52.44 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107qas

13-73-35-551-3500 SAFETY GLOVES FOR STAFF-SP 52.44 
 

SUNSCREEN AND GLOVES FOR STAFF JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083981 Amazon.com 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 141.29 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107uiv

13-73-35-551-3500 SUNSCREEN AND GLOVES FOR STAFF 141.29 
 

OFFICE SUPPLY-PMF JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083982 Amazon.com 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 12.65 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120tqa

01-12-11-551-5100 OFFICE SUPPLY-PMF 12.65 
 

HEAVY DUTY CART-IT JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083983 Amazon.com 11/04/2023 12/05/2023 249.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107rez

01-11-35-551-5200 HEAVY DUTY CART-IT 249.99 
 

LOCK FOR LESSON SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083990 Amazon.com 11/06/2023 12/05/2023 30.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231108yqc

02-46-44-592-0130 LOCK FOR LESSON SUPPLIES 30.99 
 

PROGRAMS PAPER JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084001 Amazon.com 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 119.33 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120fpm

10-54-72-551-5100 PROGRAMS PAPER 119.33 
 

VELCRO-MARKETING JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084051 Amazon.com 11/21/2023 12/05/2023 17.13 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231123fqe

01-11-16-581-3500 VELCRO-MARKETING 17.13 
 

1,195.84 0.00 

Total Vendor 03667 - Amazon.com

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

CREDIT FOR RETURNED ITEMS TONE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083889 Amazon Marketplace 10/30/2023 12/05/2023 (137.23) 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231101bph

02-83-75-551-5200 CREDIT FOR RETURNED ITEMS TONE (137.23)
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Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

TURKEY TWIST ART ACTIVITY SUPP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083901 Amazon Marketplace 10/29/2023 12/05/2023 60.36 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031nei

08-48-86-592-0070 TURKEY TWIST ART ACTIVITY SUPP 60.36 
 

PLANT CADDY & WATERING CAN JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083909 Amazon Marketplace 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 30.78 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122fjr

08-13-72-551-5100 PLANT CADDY & WATERING CAN 30.78 
 

XL DISPOSABLE GLOVES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083932 Amazon Marketplace 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 164.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120jef

01-12-74-551-4200 XL DISPOSABLE GLOVES 164.99 
 

DISPOSABLE GLOVES-PARKS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083935 Amazon Marketplace 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 165.97 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121voq

01-12-74-551-4200 DISPOSABLE GLOVES-PARKS 165.97 
 

MISC SUPPLIES-TAPE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083944 Amazon Marketplace 11/06/2023 12/05/2023 8.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231108ury

02-46-72-551-4200 MISC SUPPLIES-TAPE 8.99 
 

CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083953 Amazon Marketplace 11/22/2023 12/05/2023 69.95 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231124jvo

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH 69.95 
 

USB-C POWER SUPPLY JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083954 Amazon Marketplace 11/18/2023 12/05/2023 35.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121xhq

01-11-35-551-5210 USB-C POWER SUPPLY 35.96 
 

ACRYLIC SIGN HOLDERS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083955 Amazon Marketplace 10/31/2023 12/05/2023 174.55 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231102win

13-73-35-551-3500 ACRYLIC SIGN HOLDERS 174.55 
 

ACRYLIC SIGN HOLDERS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083959 Amazon Marketplace 11/24/2023 12/05/2023 201.53 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231127xtm

13-73-35-551-3500 ACRYLIC SIGN HOLDERS 201.53 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

GREENHOUSE FUNDRAISER SUPP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083961 Amazon Marketplace 11/14/2023 12/05/2023 76.45 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231115nlp

02-48-88-592-0482 GREENHOUSE FUNDRAISER SUPP 76.45 
 

GREENHOUSE FUNDRAISER SUPP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083962 Amazon Marketplace 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 6.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120cac

02-48-88-592-0482 GREENHOUSE FUNDRAISER SUPP 6.99 
 

FITNESS EQUIPMENT-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083968 Amazon Marketplace 11/04/2023 12/05/2023 95.57 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107zks

02-46-41-592-0975 FITNESS EQUIPMENT-FH 95.57 
 

CLICKER FOR 2ND GRADE PRESENTA JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083988 Amazon Marketplace 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 15.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107rlb

02-46-44-551-5100 CLICKER FOR 2ND GRADE PRESENTA 15.99 
 

BASKETBALLS FOR POOL JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083991 Amazon Marketplace 11/07/2023 12/05/2023 27.70 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231109nik

02-46-44-551-4200 BASKETBALLS FOR POOL 27.70 
 

YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084005 Amazon Marketplace 10/29/2023 12/05/2023 103.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031kfo

02-24-30-592-0899 YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES 103.98 
 

ARTS PARK SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084007 Amazon Marketplace 10/30/2023 12/05/2023 14.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031hsu

02-24-11-551-3100 ARTS PARK SUPPLIES 14.98 
 

FAMILY SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084008 Amazon Marketplace 10/30/2023 12/05/2023 11.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031rcm

02-24-30-592-0899 FAMILY SHOW SUPPLIES 11.99 
 

FAMILY SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084009 Amazon Marketplace 10/30/2023 12/05/2023 20.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031vjo

02-24-30-592-0899 FAMILY SHOW SUPPLIES 20.99 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

FAMILY SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084010 Amazon Marketplace 10/30/2023 12/05/2023 14.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231101tgm

02-24-30-592-0899 FAMILY SHOW SUPPLIES 14.98 
 

FAMILY SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084013 Amazon Marketplace 11/12/2023 12/05/2023 75.97 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114uxo

02-24-30-592-0899 FAMILY SHOW SUPPLIES 75.97 
 

FAMILY SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084014 Amazon Marketplace 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 14.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121etk

02-24-30-592-0899 FAMILY SHOW SUPPLIES 14.98 
 

FAMILY SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084015 Amazon Marketplace 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 99.14 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122thj

02-24-30-592-0899 FAMILY SHOW SUPPLIES 99.14 
 

FITNESS CENTER STICKERS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084016 Amazon Marketplace 11/05/2023 12/05/2023 6.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107uqk

02-46-43-551-5100 FITNESS CENTER STICKERS 6.99 
 

FITNESS CENTER STICKERS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084017 Amazon Marketplace 11/12/2023 12/05/2023 27.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114xhg

02-46-43-551-5100 FITNESS CENTER STICKERS 27.96 
 

GAME STORAGE CONTAINERS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084021 Amazon Marketplace 11/06/2023 12/05/2023 16.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107stm

02-22-72-551-4200 GAME STORAGE CONTAINERS 16.99 
 

WRAP CABINET DRAWERS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084024 Amazon Marketplace 11/08/2023 12/05/2023 6.20 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231109lkc

02-97-81-592-0655 WRAP CABINET DRAWERS 6.20 
 

M-T-M GENERATOR PRIMER BOLB JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084029 Amazon Marketplace 10/27/2023 12/05/2023 9.88 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031sfu

01-12-74-571-6150 M-T-M GENERATOR PRIMER BOLB 9.88 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

SPECIAL EVENT SUPP-MARKETING JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084048 Amazon Marketplace 11/07/2023 12/05/2023 36.97 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231109stl

01-11-16-581-3500 SPECIAL EVENT SUPP-MARKETING 21.99 
01-11-16-551-5100 OFFICE SUPP-MARKETING 14.98 

 

LIGHTS AND TURF 4 SPECIAL EVEN JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084052 Amazon Marketplace 11/24/2023 12/05/2023 58.33 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231128cqf

01-11-16-581-3500 LIGHTS AND TURF 4 SPECIAL EVEN 58.33 
 

REFUND FOR RETURNED ITEM JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084055 Amazon Marketplace 11/04/2023 12/05/2023 (24.99) 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107axg

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 REFUND FOR RETURNED ITEM (24.99)
 

REFUND FOR RETURNED ITEM JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084056 Amazon Marketplace 11/04/2023 12/05/2023 (24.99) 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107tws

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 REFUND FOR RETURNED ITEM (24.99)
 

HANUKKAH DREIDELS AND COINS-RE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084061 Amazon Marketplace 11/12/2023 12/05/2023 94.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114sog

02-13-13-592-0780 HANUKKAH DREIDELS AND COINS-RE 94.98 
 

RED AND WHITE BEADS-HOLIDAY EV JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084062 Amazon Marketplace 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 13.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120cvs

02-13-13-592-0780 RED AND WHITE BEADS-HOLIDAY EV 13.96 
 

MISC OFFICE SUPP-SPM JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084071 Amazon Marketplace 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 88.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120ixp

02-83-75-551-5100 MISC OFFICE SUPP-SPM 88.50 
 

FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084073 Amazon Marketplace 11/01/2023 12/05/2023 57.22 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231102war

13-73-35-551-3500 FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES 57.22 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

ORANGE BAGS SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084076 Amazon Marketplace 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 119.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113tii

13-73-35-551-3500 ORANGE BAGS SUPPLIES 119.50 
 

ZIP TIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084077 Amazon Marketplace 11/12/2023 12/05/2023 5.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114kjq

13-73-35-551-3500 ZIP TIES 5.99 
 

ORANGE SAFETY BAG SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084078 Amazon Marketplace 11/12/2023 12/05/2023 34.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114wqk

13-73-35-551-3500 ORANGE SAFETY BAG SUPPLIES 34.00 
 

YOUTH CIRCUS - CLOWN NOSES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084082 Amazon Marketplace 10/30/2023 12/05/2023 11.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231101fca

02-97-81-592-0651 YOUTH CIRCUS - CLOWN NOSES 11.98 
 

WAUKEGAN YOUTH CIRCUS - BALLOO JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084084 Amazon Marketplace 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 17.63 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106kvd

02-97-81-592-0651 WAUKEGAN YOUTH CIRCUS - BALLOO 17.63 
 

DECORATIONS&CRAFT SUPP-HOLIDAY JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084085 Amazon Marketplace 11/13/2023 12/05/2023 147.33 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231115tbj

02-13-13-592-0780 DECORATIONS&CRAFT SUPP-HOLIDAY 147.33 
 

HOLIDAY SPECTAULAR - DIWALI JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084086 Amazon Marketplace 11/14/2023 12/05/2023 21.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231116twj

02-13-13-592-0780 HOLIDAY SPECTAULAR - DIWALI 21.99 
 

PMF- SEWER JETTER JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084095 Amazon Marketplace 11/08/2023 12/05/2023 208.87 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231110wxd

01-12-75-571-7250 PMF- SEWER JETTER 208.87 
 

VAC BAGS/PUMP RM SUPP-FH POOL JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084105 Amazon Marketplace 11/21/2023 12/05/2023 55.15 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122vhj

02-46-44-571-6190 VAC BAGS/PUMP RM SUPP-FH POOL 55.15 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace

OFFICE SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084110 Amazon Marketplace 11/04/2023 12/05/2023 147.69 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107ohg

02-46-72-551-5100 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FH 147.69 
 

OFFICE SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084111 Amazon Marketplace 11/08/2023 12/05/2023 64.33 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231109kdh

02-46-72-551-5100 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FH 44.34 
02-46-72-551-4200 MISC SUPP-FH 19.99 

 

FOLDERS-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084113 Amazon Marketplace 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 31.04 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114kah

02-46-72-551-5100 FOLDERS-FH 31.04 
 

MISC OFFICE SUPP-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084115 Amazon Marketplace 11/11/2023 12/05/2023 52.79 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114wwh

02-46-72-551-5100 MISC OFFICE SUPP-FH 36.81 
02-46-72-551-4200 CRAFT SUPP-FH 15.98 

 

WRISTBANDS-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084116 Amazon Marketplace 11/13/2023 12/05/2023 94.60 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231115kbd

02-46-72-551-4200 WRISTBANDS-FH 94.60 
 

INSTRUCTOR WHISTLES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084179 Amazon Marketplace 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 7.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106mly

02-46-72-551-3100 INSTRUCTOR WHISTLES 7.99 
 

SOCCER GOALS & WEIGHT BAGS-YOU JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084182 Amazon Marketplace 10/29/2023 12/05/2023 57.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031sop

02-22-72-551-4200 SOCCER GOALS & WEIGHT BAGS-YOU 57.96 
 

HANNUKAH DECORATIONS-HOLIDAY E JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084183 Amazon Marketplace 11/13/2023 12/05/2023 43.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114blj

02-13-13-592-0780 HANNUKAH DECORATIONS-HOLIDAY E 43.99 
 

2,846.39 0.00 

Total Vendor 03668 - Amazon Marketplace
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03820 - American Outfitters Ltd

TABLECLOTH FOR IPRA EVENT JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083895 American Outfitters Ltd 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 210.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106eeo

01-11-16-581-3500 TABLECLOTH FOR IPRA EVENT 210.00 
 

STAFF UNIFORMS-REC JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083914 American Outfitters Ltd 10/30/2023 12/05/2023 112.90 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231101fqd

02-13-72-551-3400 STAFF UNIFORMS-REC 112.90 
 

STAFF UNIFORMS-SP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083915 American Outfitters Ltd 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 435.80 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107rdy

02-83-72-551-3400 STAFF UNIFORMS-SP 435.80 
 

STAFF UNIFORMS-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083918 American Outfitters Ltd 11/07/2023 12/05/2023 166.10 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231109ihf

02-46-72-551-3400 STAFF UNIFORMS-FH 166.10 
 

STAFF UNIFORMS-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083919 American Outfitters Ltd 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 260.30 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122eyt

02-46-72-551-3400 STAFF UNIFORMS-FH 260.30 
 

STAFF CELEBRATION T-SHIRTS. JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083964 American Outfitters Ltd 10/27/2023 12/05/2023 851.80 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031bny

02-46-72-551-3400 STAFF CELEBRATION T-SHIRTS. 851.80 
 

SPLASHZONE TABLECLOTH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083992 American Outfitters Ltd 11/09/2023 12/05/2023 210.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113roh

02-71-72-521-2100 SPLASHZONE TABLECLOTH 210.00 
 

FH HATS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084121 American Outfitters Ltd 10/27/2023 12/05/2023 933.25 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031ryf

02-46-72-551-3400 FH HATS 392.00 
08-16-00-592-0025 ALL STAR SWIM SHIRTS-SRS 153.75 
02-46-72-559-1000 FH LANYARDS FOR RESALE 387.50 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 03820 - American Outfitters Ltd

STAFF JACKETS-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084141 American Outfitters Ltd 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 669.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114obo

02-46-72-551-3400 STAFF JACKETS-FH 127.85 
02-83-22-592-0326 SOFTBALL CHAMPION SHIRTS 541.15 

 

STAFF SWEATSHIRTS/JACKETS-PMF JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084163 American Outfitters Ltd 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 2,977.10 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121tej

01-12-72-551-3400 STAFF SWEATSHIRTS/JACKETS-PMF 866.35 
01-12-72-551-3400 STAFF SHIRTS-PMF 358.50 
01-12-72-551-3400 STAFF SHIRTS-PMF 1,030.85 
01-12-72-551-3400 STAFF HATS-PMF 164.50 
01-12-72-551-3400 STAFF JEANS-PMF 406.00 
01-12-72-551-3400 STAFF HATS-PMF 36.75 
01-12-72-551-3400 STAFF HATS-PMF 104.25 
01-12-72-551-3400 STAFF HATS-PMF 9.90 

 

JR. BULLDOGS JERSEYS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084178 American Outfitters Ltd 11/01/2023 12/05/2023 498.65 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231103jxn

02-46-92-592-0314 JR. BULLDOGS JERSEYS 498.65 
 

JR. BULLDOGS JERSEYS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084180 American Outfitters Ltd 11/14/2023 12/05/2023 28.75 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231116xxc

02-46-92-592-0314 JR. BULLDOGS JERSEYS 28.75 
 

7,353.65 0.00 

Total Vendor 03820 - American Outfitters Ltd

Vendor 04189 - Andy Anisco

HIP HOP INSTRUCTOR PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083791 Andy Anisco 12/18/2023 12/21/2023 264.60 0.00 Paid Y

12152023

02-24-34-590-0880 SCHOOL AGE STUDIO 264.60 
 

264.60 0.00 

Total Vendor 04189 - Andy Anisco

Vendor 04901 - Aquatic Ecosystem Management
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 04901 - Aquatic Ecosystem Management

POND AERATOR REMOVAL & CLEANING-SP JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082990 Aquatic Ecosystem Management 11/17/2023 12/17/2023 400.00 0.00 Paid Y

20232120

02-83-75-571-7165 NATURAL AREAS & WETLAND MGMT. 400.00 
 

400.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 04901 - Aquatic Ecosystem Management

Vendor 06930 - Rafael Ayala

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083685 Rafael Ayala 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 06930 - Rafael Ayala

Vendor 07646 - BS&A Software

BS&A BUDGET TRAINING FINAL JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082997 BS&A Software 11/10/2023 12/10/2023 4,035.00 0.00 Paid Y

149570

29-11-11-601-3110-232903 PARK IMPROVEMENTS 4,035.00 
 

4,035.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 07646 - BS&A Software

Vendor 07705 - Timmothy Baines

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083585 Timmothy Baines 12/04/2023 12/08/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/2/2023

02-46-92-590-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083704 Timmothy Baines 12/11/2023 12/15/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/09/2023

02-46-92-590-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

REFEREE FOR 3 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083815 Timmothy Baines 12/19/2023 12/21/2023 90.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/17/2023 

02-46-92-590-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 90.00 
 

210.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 07705 - Timmothy Baines
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 07705 - Timmothy Baines

Vendor 08089 - Thomas H. Bartlett

DRAWING INSTRUCTOR PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083616 Thomas H. Bartlett 12/04/2023 12/08/2023 120.00 0.00 Paid Y

12042023

02-24-30-590-0895 BASIC DRAWING 120.00 
 

120.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 08089 - Thomas H. Bartlett

Vendor 08600 - Jonathan Beckmann

STUDENT LOAN REIMBURSEMENT-DEC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083639 Jonathan Beckmann 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123-1

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083652 Jonathan Beckmann 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 70.00 
 

170.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 08600 - Jonathan Beckmann

Vendor 08790 - Quincy Bejster

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083622 Quincy Bejster 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 70.00 
 

70.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 08790 - Quincy Bejster

Vendor 08954 - Kelsey Benson

STUDENT LOAN REIMBURSEMENT-DEC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083640 Kelsey Benson 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123-1

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083777 KELSEY BENSON 12/01/2023 12/15/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

08-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

Total Vendor 08954 - KELSEY BENSON
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 08954 - KELSEY BENSON

120.00 0.00 

Vendor 08959 - JENNIFER LYN BENTLEY

WSO MESSIAH SOLOIST JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083589 JENNIFER LYN BENTLEY 12/04/2023 12/08/2023 600.00 0.00 Paid Y

12032023

02-91-11-590-0912 PROGRAM SERVICES 600.00 
 

600.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 08959 - JENNIFER LYN BENTLEY

Vendor 09140 - Berglund Construction Company

CARNEGIE RENOVATION-CM APP #12 JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083797 Berglund Construction Company 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 117,097.27 0.00 Paid Y

23551

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS-CARNEGIE 36,375.64 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 GENERAL CONDITIONS-CARNEGIE 46,897.70 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CONSTRUC MNGMNT FEE-CARNEGIE 33,823.93 

 

CARNGEIGE RENOVATION-GT APP #10 JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083800 Berglund Construction Company 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 232,041.53 0.00 Paid Y

12415

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 GENERAL CONDITIONS-CARNEGIE 12,359.48 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 TEMP CONSTRUCTION/CLEANUP-CARNEGIE 9,092.88 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CARPENTRY-ROUGH & FINISH-CARNEGIE 136,496.33 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 THERMAL INSULATION/SPRAY FOAM-CARNEGIE 12,870.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE-CARNEGIE 61,222.84 

 

RESTORATION MASONRY-CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083836 Berglund Construction Company 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 80,572.95 0.00 Paid Y

23553

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 RESTORATION MASONRY-CARNEGIE 74,107.26 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CHANGE ORDER #5-CARNEGIE 6,465.69 

 

429,711.75 0.00 

Total Vendor 09140 - Berglund Construction Company

Vendor 09210 - Bertrand Bowling Lanes

EMPLOYEE BOWLING OUTING JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084181 Bertrand Bowling Lanes 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 442.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120icd

01-11-11-521-1900 EMPLOYEE BOWLING OUTING 442.00 
 

Total Vendor 09210 - Bertrand Bowling Lanes
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 09210 - Bertrand Bowling Lanes
442.00 0.00 

Vendor 09218 - Best Buy for Business

MEETING ROOM TV MOUNT JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083984 Best Buy for Business 11/07/2023 12/05/2023 79.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231109nkn

02-12-72-601-2500-231309 MEETING ROOM TV MOUNT 79.99 
 

MEETING ROOM TV JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083985 Best Buy for Business 11/09/2023 12/05/2023 709.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113ukq

02-12-72-601-2500-231309 MEETING ROOM TV 709.98 
 

FH MEETING ROOM TV JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083986 Best Buy for Business 11/13/2023 12/05/2023 399.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231115jci

02-12-72-601-2500-231309 FH MEETING ROOM TV 399.98 
 

1,189.95 0.00 

Total Vendor 09218 - Best Buy for Business

Vendor 09260 - Errick Beverly

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083627 Errick Beverly 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 70.00 
 

70.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 09260 - Errick Beverly

Vendor 09977 - Douglas Blake

MUSIC INSTRUCTOR NOVEMBER PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083088 Douglas Blake 11/28/2023 12/01/2023 693.00 0.00 Paid Y

11282023

02-24-50-590-0800 PIANO I 693.00 
 

693.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 09977 - Douglas Blake

Vendor 10026 - Blue Sky Marketing Group
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 10026 - Blue Sky Marketing Group

NAMETAGS-MARKETING JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083896 Blue Sky Marketing Group 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 67.59 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107oue

01-11-16-551-3400 NAMETAGS-MARKETING 67.59 
 

67.59 0.00 

Total Vendor 10026 - Blue Sky Marketing Group

Vendor 10398 - Bowlero Bowling

FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING: 20 JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083902 Bowlero Bowling 11/01/2023 12/05/2023 110.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231103wsf

08-16-00-592-0025 FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING: 20 110.00 
 

FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING:19P JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083905 Bowlero Bowling 11/08/2023 12/05/2023 104.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231110fmy

08-16-00-592-0025 FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING:19P 104.50 
 

FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING:19P JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083906 Bowlero Bowling 11/15/2023 12/05/2023 104.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231117skl

08-16-00-592-0025 FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING:19P 104.50 
 

FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING:2PP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083907 Bowlero Bowling 11/15/2023 12/05/2023 11.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231117wvm

08-16-00-592-0025 FALL TIME TO SPARE BOWLING:2PP 11.00 
 

330.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 10398 - Bowlero Bowling

Vendor 10535 - Tanya Brady

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083637 Tanya Brady 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

13-73-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 10535 - Tanya Brady

Vendor 10791 - GEOFF BREWSTER
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 10791 - GEOFF BREWSTER

SET PIECES FOR PLAY JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083724 GEOFF BREWSTER 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 200.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/11/2023

02-24-30-590-0899 STAGE ONE 200.00 
 

200.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 10791 - GEOFF BREWSTER

Vendor 10935 - Brogans Inc

RACE RIBBONS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084019 Brogans Inc 10/27/2023 12/05/2023 138.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031rlf

02-13-13-592-0775 RACE RIBBONS 138.00 
 

138.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 10935 - Brogans Inc

Vendor 11116 - Margaret Jackson-Brown

IC PAYMENT-MARGARET JACKSON BROWN JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083083 Margaret Jackson-Brown 11/28/2023 12/01/2023 902.00 0.00 Paid Y

11272023

02-46-43-590-4410 PERSONAL TRAINERS 390.00 
02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 512.00 

 

IC PAYMENT-MARGARET JACKSON-BROWN JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083823 Margaret Jackson-Brown 12/19/2023 12/21/2023 1,340.00 0.00 Paid Y

12192023

02-46-43-590-4410 PERSONAL TRAINERS 572.00 
02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 768.00 

 

2,242.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 11116 - Margaret Jackson-Brown

Vendor 11300 - Noel Brusius

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083623 Noel Brusius 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 11300 - Noel Brusius

Vendor 11520 - Sandra Bulgrin
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 11520 - Sandra Bulgrin

BASKET CLASS INSTRUCTOR PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083084 Sandra Bulgrin 11/28/2023 12/01/2023 135.00 0.00 Paid Y

11282023

10-24-88-590-0692 TRADITIONAL CRAFTS 135.00 
 

135.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 11520 - Sandra Bulgrin

Vendor 11531 - Cynthia Bull

STUDENT LOAN REIMBURSEMENT-DEC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083641 Cynthia Bull 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123-1

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

100.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 11531 - Cynthia Bull

Vendor 11750 - Burris Equipment

E434 SAW FILTERS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083925 Burris Equipment 10/31/2023 12/05/2023 133.44 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231102hda

01-12-74-571-6150 E434 SAW FILTERS 133.44 
 

CASE T406 TOOTH PINS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083934 Burris Equipment 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 29.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120wjw

01-12-74-571-6160 CASE T406 TOOTH PINS 29.50 
 

VENTRAC BELTS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083937 Burris Equipment 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 105.38 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122krg

01-12-74-571-6160 VENTRAC BELTS 105.38 
 

268.32 0.00 

Total Vendor 11750 - Burris Equipment

Vendor 13130 - Thomas Randall Casey

WCC DIRECTOR NOVEMBER PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083086 Thomas Randall Casey 11/28/2023 12/01/2023 484.00 0.00 Paid Y

11282023

02-91-70-521-5200 CHORUS DIRECTOR 484.00 
 

484.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 13130 - Thomas Randall Casey
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 13130 - Thomas Randall Casey

Vendor 14090 - Chicago Tribune

MONTHLY NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083894 Chicago Tribune 10/31/2023 12/05/2023 34.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231102csl

01-11-16-521-2120 MONTHLY NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION 34.00 
 

34.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 14090 - Chicago Tribune

Vendor 14285 - Cintas 47P

FLOOR MAT SERVICE-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084147 Cintas 47P 11/14/2023 12/05/2023 79.85 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231116gei

02-46-72-521-1230 FLOOR MAT SERVICE-FH 79.85 
 

FLOOR MAT SERVICE-ADMIN JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084149 Cintas 47P 11/14/2023 12/05/2023 42.06 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231116kos

01-11-11-521-1900 FLOOR MAT SERVICE-ADMIN 42.06 
 

FLOOR MAT SERVICE-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084151 Cintas 47P 11/14/2023 12/05/2023 203.31 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231116wck

02-46-72-521-1230 FLOOR MAT SERVICE-FH 203.31 
 

FLOOR MAT SERVICE-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084152 Cintas 47P 11/14/2023 12/05/2023 191.41 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231116yaf

02-46-72-521-1230 FLOOR MAT SERVICE-FH 191.41 
 

OCT MOP SVC-REC BLDGS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084159 Cintas 47P 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 159.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120xbi

02-12-46-521-1240 OCT MOP SVC-REC BLDGS 54.81 
01-12-75-521-1240 TOWEL/FLOOR MAT SVC-PMF 105.15 

 

676.59 0.00 

Total Vendor 14285 - Cintas 47P

Vendor 14345 - City of Waukegan Water Billing
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 14345 - City of Waukegan Water Billing

HYDRANT SVC 10/5-11/2 JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083600 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/22/2023 12/14/2023 59.00 0.00 Paid Y

2265887-112223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 59.00 
 

WATER 10/13-11/13 BEDROSIAN JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083601 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/22/2023 12/14/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2465047-112223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 10/13-11/13 ROOSEVELT RSTRM JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083602 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/22/2023 12/14/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2492967-112223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 10/13-11/13 ARC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083603 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/22/2023 12/14/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2681907-112223

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

HYDRANT SVC 10/05-11/02 JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083604 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/22/2023 12/14/2023 66.14 0.00 Paid Y

2698487-112223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 66.14 
 

WATER 10/19-11/17 PMF #1 JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083605 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/22/2023 12/14/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2261662-112223 

01-12-75-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

HYDRANT SVC 10/05-11/02 JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083606 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/22/2023 12/14/2023 69.71 0.00 Paid Y

2261947-112223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 69.71 
 

HYDRANT SVC 10/05-11/02 JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083607 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/22/2023 12/14/2023 59.00 0.00 Paid Y

2263425-112223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 59.00 
 

HYDRANT SVC 10/05-11/02 JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083608 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/22/2023 12/14/2023 59.00 0.00 Paid Y

2263426-112223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 59.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 14345 - City of Waukegan Water Billing

WATER 10/19-11/17 SP JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083609 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/22/2023 12/14/2023 70.80 0.00 Paid Y

2405567-112223

02-83-75-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 70.80 
 

WATER 10/19-11/17 PMF #2 JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083610 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/22/2023 12/14/2023 30.30 0.00 Paid Y

2544967-112223

01-12-75-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 30.30 
 

WATER 10/13-11/13 BEDROSIAN SPLASHPAD JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083611 City of Waukegan Water Billing 11/22/2023 12/14/2023 10.71 0.00 Paid Y

2405557-112223

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 10.71 
 

WATER 10/25-11/22 ADMIN JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083721 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/07/2023 12/29/2023 43.14 0.00 Paid Y

2588057-120723

01-11-11-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 43.14 
 

WATER 10/25-12/4 CLEARVIEW RSTRM JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083778 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/07/2023 12/29/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2603637-120723

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 10/25-12/4 CLEARVIEW RSTRM JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083779 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/07/2023 12/29/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2603647-120723

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 10/24-11/22 VICTORY PK JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083780 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/07/2023 12/29/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2683587-120723

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 11/1-11/30 JAC JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083839 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/14/2023 01/05/2023 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2261606-121423

10-56-72-531-1000 TELEPHONE 17.46 
 

WATER 11/1-12/04 SPLASHZONE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083840 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/14/2023 01/05/2024 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2638527-121423

02-71-47-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 14345 - City of Waukegan Water Billing

WATER 11/1-11/30 JBC JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083841 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/14/2023 01/05/2024 322.68 0.00 Paid Y

2261607-121423

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 322.68 
 

WATER 11/1-11/30 UPTON PARK JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083842 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/14/2023 01/05/2024 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2261846-121423

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 11/1-11/30 BRC JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083843 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/14/2023 01/05/2024 43.14 0.00 Paid Y

2261870-121423

02-22-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 43.14 
 

WATER 11/1-12/04 DUGDALE PARK JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083844 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/14/2023 01/05/2024 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2261873-121423

02-17-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 11/1-11/30 FH JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083845 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/14/2023 01/05/2024 2,081.08 0.00 Paid Y

2298164-121423

02-46-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 2,081.08 
 

WATER 11/1-11/30 HAINES JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083846 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/14/2023 01/05/2024 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2426247-121423

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

WATER 11/1-12/04 BOWEN GRNHSE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083847 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/14/2023 01/05/2024 10.71 0.00 Paid Y

2426277-121423

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 10.71 
 

WATER 11/1-11/30 BOWEN GARAGE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083848 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/14/2023 01/05/2024 10.71 0.00 Paid Y

2426287-121423

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 10.71 
 

WATER 11/14-12/13 MCALISTER PROPERTY JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083867 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/15/2023 01/08/2024 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2704307-121523

30-11-11-601-4000-230102 LAND ACQUISITION 17.46 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 14345 - City of Waukegan Water Billing

WATER 11/11-12/04 PARK IN THE GLEN JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083868 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/21/2023 01/12/2024 10.71 0.00 Paid Y

2266133-122123

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 10.71 
 

WATER 11/08-12/07 VAC JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083869 City of Waukegan Water Billing 12/21/2023 01/12/2024 17.46 0.00 Paid Y

2234834-122123

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 17.46 
 

3,191.27 0.00 

Total Vendor 14345 - City of Waukegan Water Billing

Vendor 14350 - City of Waukegan

PARK PATROL-JUNE JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083579 City of Waukegan 07/28/2023 08/27/2023 6,210.00 0.00 Paid Y

2415918

07-12-72-521-1310 SECURITY SERVICE 6,210.00 
 

PARK PATROL-OCT JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083612 City of Waukegan 11/28/2023 12/28/2023 324.00 0.00 Paid Y

2499933

07-12-72-521-1310 SECURITY SERVICE 324.00 
 

PARK PATROL-JULY JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083613 City of Waukegan 08/29/2023 09/28/2023 4,077.00 0.00 Paid Y

2436938

07-12-72-521-1310 SECURITY SERVICE 4,077.00 
 

FOOD & BEVERAGE TAX-NOVEMBER JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083697 City of Waukegan 11/30/2023 12/15/2023 180.11 0.00 Paid Y

113023

02-26-11-151-3531 GOLFVISIONS 180.11 
 

FALSE ALARM-ARC JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083760 City of Waukegan 12/07/2023 01/06/2024 450.00 0.00 Paid Y

2505590

07-12-72-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 450.00 
 

11,241.11 0.00 

Total Vendor 14350 - City of Waukegan

Vendor 14352 - City of Waukegan Chamber of
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 14352 - City of Waukegan Chamber of

WKGN TOWNSHIP EVENT TICKETS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083888 City of Waukegan Chamber of 11/19/2023 12/05/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121hsv

01-11-11-521-2210 WKGN TOWNSHIP EVENT TICKETS 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 14352 - City of Waukegan Chamber of

Vendor 14650 - CLEARGOV, INC

BUDGET SOFTWARE JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083699 CLEARGOV, INC 09/01/2023 10/01/2023 6,966.67 0.00 Paid Y

2023-12742

01-11-35-521-2050 SETUP FEE 1,800.00 
01-11-35-521-2050 SUBSCRIPTION 5,166.67 

 

6,966.67 0.00 

Total Vendor 14650 - CLEARGOV, INC

Vendor 15199 - Comcast Enterprise

EDI/PHONE SVC-PMF JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084167 Comcast Enterprise 11/18/2023 12/05/2023 11,001.75 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121rrx

01-12-75-531-4000 EDI/PHONE SVC-PMF 562.79 
02-24-11-531-4000 ENS/PHONE SVC-JBC 562.79 
02-46-72-531-4000 EDI/ENS/PHONE SVC-FH 2,438.27 
02-83-75-531-4000 PHONE SVC-WSP 388.74 
08-13-72-531-4000 PHONE SVC-DH 388.74 
02-22-72-531-4000 PHONE SVC-BRC 760.15 
01-11-11-531-4000 EDI/ENS/PHONE SVC-ADM 4,726.34 
08-13-72-531-4000 ENS/EDI/PHONE SVC-ARC 1,173.93 

 

11,001.75 0.00 

Total Vendor 15199 - Comcast Enterprise

Vendor 15200 - Comcast

INTERNET SERVICE-SP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084122 Comcast 10/28/2023 12/05/2023 161.85 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031fuj

02-83-72-521-1900 INTERNET SERVICE-SP 161.85 
 

CABLE/INTERNET SVC-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084127 Comcast 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 560.39 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106lod

02-46-72-521-1900 CABLE/INTERNET SVC-FH 560.39 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15200 - Comcast

INTERNET SVC-HAINES/LILAC JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084135 Comcast 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 161.85 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113yft

10-56-72-521-1900 INTERNET SVC-HAINES/LILAC 161.85 
 

INTERNET SVC-ARC JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084142 Comcast 11/12/2023 12/05/2023 159.90 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114bsv

08-13-72-521-1900 INTERNET SVC-ARC 159.90 
 

INTERNET SVC-PMF JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084165 Comcast 11/18/2023 12/05/2023 161.85 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121iup

01-12-75-521-1900 INTERNET SVC-PMF 161.85 
 

INTERNET SVC-JBC JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084166 Comcast 11/18/2023 12/05/2023 169.90 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121nhi

02-24-11-531-4000 INTERNET SVC-JBC 169.90 
 

1,375.74 0.00 

Total Vendor 15200 - Comcast

Vendor 15240 - ComEd

ELECTRIC 9/18-10/17 GRAHAM PARK JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082241 ComEd 10/17/2023 12/18/2023 17.25 0.00 Paid Y

1903015128-1017

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 17.25 
 

ELECTRIC 9/19-10/18 ROOSEVELT PK JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082265 ComEd 10/18/2023 12/18/2023 21.81 0.00 Paid Y

1416012006-1018

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 21.81 
 

ELECTRIC 9/19-10/18 BRADBURY PARK JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082266 ComEd 10/18/2023 12/18/2023 21.81 0.00 Paid Y

3702000005-1018

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 21.81 
 

ELECTRIC 9/19-10/18 UPTON PARK JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082267 ComEd 10/18/2023 12/18/2023 21.81 0.00 Paid Y

3999015041-1018

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 21.81 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15240 - ComEd

ELECTRIC 9/19-10/18 POWELL PK JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082268 ComEd 10/18/2023 12/18/2023 34.41 0.00 Paid Y

5315014017-1018

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 34.41 
 

ELECTRIC 9/19-10/18 POWELL PK JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082269 ComEd 10/18/2023 12/18/2023 19.67 0.00 Paid Y

1225121032-1018

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 19.67 
 

ELECTRIC 9/26-10/25 POWELL PK JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082291 ComEd 10/25/2023 12/27/2023 44.73 0.00 Paid Y

3630167013-1025

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 44.73 
 

ELECTRIC 9/26-10/25 POWELL PK JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082292 ComEd 10/25/2023 12/27/2023 58.39 0.00 Paid Y

0138052043-1025

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 58.39 
 

ELECTRIC 10/5-11/3 CLEARVIEW JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082872 ComEd 11/03/2023 12/21/2023 61.31 0.00 Paid Y

3630158005-1103

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 61.31 
 

ELECTRIC 10/3-11/1 DUGDALE PARK JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082873 ComEd 11/02/2023 12/18/2023 274.79 0.00 Paid Y

0025568003-1102

02-17-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 274.79 
 

ELECTRIC 10/5-11/3 BEN DIAMOND PK JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00082874 ComEd 11/03/2023 01/05/2024 20.84 0.00 Paid Y

0635040023-1103

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 20.84 
 

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 BOWEN PARK JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082944 ComEd 11/07/2023 12/27/2023 1,235.94 0.00 Paid Y

0434140002-1107

02-17-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-GROSCHE 123.87 
10-56-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-HAINES 80.25 
10-56-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-LILAC 382.37 
10-56-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-JAC 145.38 
10-56-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-JBC 397.18 
01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-BOWEN SPLASH PAD 106.89 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15240 - ComEd

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 BEDROSIAN PK JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00082945 ComEd 11/07/2023 01/08/2024 25.44 0.00 Paid Y

3049162015-1107

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 25.44 
 

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 VAC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082946 ComEd 11/07/2023 12/27/2023 52.53 0.00 Paid Y

1532530001-1107

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 52.53 
 

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 YEOMAN PARK JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082947 ComEd 11/07/2023 12/27/2023 23.20 0.00 Paid Y

1955213001-1107

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 23.20 
 

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 ROSENWALD JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00082948 ComEd 11/07/2023 01/08/2024 34.71 0.00 Paid Y

2534353012-1107

10-56-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 34.71 
 

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 WASHINGTON PK JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082949 ComEd 11/07/2023 12/27/2023 31.38 0.00 Paid Y

3719379006-1107

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 31.38 
 

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 VETERAN'S PLAZA JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00082950 ComEd 11/07/2023 01/08/2024 35.79 0.00 Paid Y

0052115009-1107

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 35.79 
 

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 UPTON PARK JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082951 ComEd 11/07/2023 12/27/2023 127.47 0.00 Paid Y

0104757002-1107

10-56-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 127.47 
 

ELECTRIC 10/5-11/3 PMF JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082953 ComEd 11/06/2023 12/22/2023 1,236.74 0.00 Paid Y

6786081003-1106

01-12-75-531-2000 ELECTRIC 1,236.74 
 

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 KING PARK JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00082954 ComEd 11/06/2023 01/08/2024 22.31 0.00 Paid Y

0183049050-1106

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 22.31 
 

Page: 31/11312/29/2023 10:41 AM

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86309)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86309)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86310)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86310)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86311)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86311)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86312)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86312)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86313)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86313)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86314)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86314)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86315)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86315)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86317)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86317)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86318)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86318)


GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15240 - ComEd

ELECTRIC 10/5-11/3 CALLAHAN PK JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082955 ComEd 11/06/2023 12/22/2023 26.01 0.00 Paid Y

2368158009-1106

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 26.01 
 

ELECTRIC 10/5-11/3 BEVIER PK JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00082956 ComEd 11/06/2023 01/08/2024 422.65 0.00 Paid Y

0459084032-1106

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 422.65 
 

ELECTRIC 10/6-11/6 ROOSEVELT PK RESTROOM JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00082957 ComEd 11/06/2023 01/08/2024 26.76 0.00 Paid Y

4215111063-1106

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 26.76 
 

ELECTRIC 10/5-11/3 HINKSTON PARK JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00082963 ComEd 11/08/2023 12/27/2023 113.48 0.00 Paid Y

1950339000-1108

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 113.48 
 

ELECTRIC 10/18-11/16 POWELL PARK JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083018 ComEd 11/16/2023 01/16/2024 34.91 0.00 Paid Y

5315014017-1116

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 34.91 
 

ELECTRIC 10/18-11/16 UPTON PARK JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083019 ComEd 11/16/2023 01/16/2024 22.31 0.00 Paid Y

3999015041-1116

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 22.31 
 

ELECTRIC 10/18-11/16 BRADBURY PARK JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083020 ComEd 11/16/2023 01/16/2024 22.31 0.00 Paid Y

3702000005-1116

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 22.31 
 

ELECTRIC 10/18-11/16 ROOSEVELT PK JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083021 ComEd 11/16/2023 01/16/2024 22.31 0.00 Paid Y

1416012006-1116

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 22.31 
 

ELECTRIC 10/18-11/16 POWELL PK JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083022 ComEd 11/16/2023 01/16/2024 20.08 0.00 Paid Y

1225121032-1116

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 20.08 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15240 - ComEd

ELECTRIC 10/17-11/15 GRAHAM PK JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083023 ComEd 11/15/2023 01/16/2024 17.71 0.00 Paid Y

1903015128-1115

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 17.71 
 

ELECTRIC 11/1-12/4 ROSE PARK JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083707 ComEd 12/05/2023 12/20/2023 1,127.36 0.00 Paid Y

0198253011-1205

02-71-47-531-2000 ELECTRIC-SPLASHZONE 376.98 
02-17-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-KOCAL FIELD 38.23 
02-22-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-BRC 558.40 
09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-ROSE PARKING LOT 153.75 

 

ELECTRIC 11/3-12/6 FH JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083710 ComEd 12/06/2023 12/21/2023 8,753.90 0.00 Paid Y

1767127070-1206

02-46-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-AQUA CENTER 2,626.52 
02-46-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-ELECTRICAL RM 6,126.33 
02-46-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC-MECHANICAL RM 1.05 

 

ELECTRIC 11/6-12/7 VICTORY PK JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083718 ComEd 12/07/2023 12/22/2023 40.27 0.00 Paid Y

7315150010-1207

01-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 40.27 
 

ELECTRIC 11/6-12/7 CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083719 ComEd 12/07/2023 12/22/2023 363.99 0.00 Paid Y

3044309018-1207

10-55-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 363.99 
 

ELECTRIC 11/6-12/7 KING PARK JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083720 ComEd 12/07/2023 12/22/2023 25.84 0.00 Paid Y

0308037149-1207

09-12-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 25.84 
 

ELECTRIC 11/6-12/8 ARC JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083754 ComEd 12/08/2023 12/27/2023 435.53 0.00 Paid Y

3049235059-1208

10-56-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 435.53 
 

ELECTRIC 11/6-12/7 ADMIN JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083755 ComEd 12/08/2023 12/27/2023 1,629.67 0.00 Paid Y

2200138041-1208

01-11-11-531-2000 ELECTRIC 1,629.67 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15240 - ComEd

16,527.42 0.00 

Total Vendor 15240 - ComEd

Vendor 15245 - Commercial Tire Service

TIRE DISPOSAL JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083927 Commercial Tire Service 11/08/2023 12/05/2023 80.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231110csq

01-12-74-521-1900 TIRE DISPOSAL 80.00 
 

P25 TIRES REPLACE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084031 Commercial Tire Service 11/01/2023 12/05/2023 814.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231103pha

01-12-74-571-6110 P25 TIRES REPLACE 814.50 
 

894.50 0.00 

Total Vendor 15245 - Commercial Tire Service

Vendor 15300 - Conserv FS Inc

GROUNDS MAINT SUPP-SP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084144 Conserv FS Inc 11/13/2023 12/05/2023 3,660.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231115sxv

02-83-75-571-7155 GROUNDS MAINT SUPP-SP 890.52 
02-13-13-592-0422 STRAWBALES FOR HALLOWEENFEST 138.46 
02-83-75-571-7320 FERTILIZER-SP 2,632.00 

 

NEWSTRIPE 4600 SP AIRLESS PAIN JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084175 Conserv FS Inc 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 5,988.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231123hye

30-12-98-601-1900-231223 NEWSTRIPE 4600 SP AIRLESS PAIN 5,988.00 
 

9,648.98 0.00 

Total Vendor 15300 - Conserv FS Inc

Vendor 15342 - Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

ELECTRIC 10/5-11/3 -FH JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00082958 Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 11/06/2023 01/06/2024 5,414.69 0.00 Paid Y

66848078401

02-46-72-531-2000 ELECTRIC 5,414.69 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15342 - Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

ELECTRIC 10/5-11/3 SP JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00082962 Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 11/07/2023 01/07/2024 4,355.54 0.00 Paid Y

66856410601

02-83-75-531-2000 ELECTRIC-SP MAINT BLDG 1,405.49 
02-83-75-531-2010 ELECTRIC: ATHLETIC FIELDS 2,912.14 
02-83-75-531-2000 ELECTRIC-MARQUEE 37.91 

 

9,770.23 0.00 

Total Vendor 15342 - Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

Vendor 15343 - Constellation NewEnergy

SEPT GAS SVC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082943 Constellation NewEnergy 10/31/2023 12/18/2023 3,595.11 0.00 Paid Y

3878035

01-11-11-531-3000 HEAT-ADMIN 155.43 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-HAINES 57.99 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-LILAC 62.51 
01-12-72-531-3000 HEAT-BOWEN GREENHOUSE 51.03 
01-12-75-531-3000 HEAT-PMF 279.31 
01-12-72-531-3000 HEAT-BEVIER PARK 45.07 
02-83-75-531-3000 HEAT-SP 63.28 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-JBC 86.74 
02-22-72-531-3000 HEAT-BRC 75.33 
01-12-72-531-3000 HEAT-VAC 57.59 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-DH 49.76 
02-46-72-531-3000 HEAT-FH 2,567.62 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-JAC 43.45 

 

GAS SVC-OCTOBER JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083716 Constellation NewEnergy 11/14/2023 01/01/2024 6,098.89 0.00 Paid Y

3890725

01-11-11-531-3000 HEAT-ADMIN 364.43 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-HAINES 139.62 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-LILAC 147.78 
01-12-72-531-3000 HEAT-GREENSHOUSE 89.08 
01-12-75-531-3000 HEAT-PMF 443.01 
01-12-72-531-3000 HEAT-BEVIER 66.28 
02-83-75-531-3000 HEAT-SP MAINT BLDG 98.51 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-JBC 214.03 
02-22-72-531-3000 HEAT-BRC 236.11 
01-12-72-531-3000 HEAT-VAC 97.16 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-DH 69.15 
02-46-72-531-3000 HEAT-FH 4,059.07 
10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT-JAC 74.66 

 

Total Vendor 15343 - Constellation NewEnergy
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 15343 - Constellation NewEnergy
9,694.00 0.00 

Vendor 15356 - Continental Painting

CARNEGIE RENOVATION-PAINTING SVCS JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083803 Continental Painting 10/20/2023 11/19/2023 4,347.00 0.00 Paid Y

24966

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 PAINTING SERVICES-CARNEGIE 4,347.00 
 

4,347.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 15356 - Continental Painting

Vendor 15699 - ALICIA CORNELL

STAGE MANAGER/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083725 ALICIA CORNELL 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 500.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/11/2023

02-24-30-590-0899 STAGE ONE 500.00 
 

500.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 15699 - ALICIA CORNELL

Vendor 17351 - Andreas Michael Danckers

WSO BASS PRINCIPAL 12.9.23 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083746 Andreas Michael Danckers 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 120.00 0.00 Paid Y

12122023

02-91-69-521-5400 SECTION PRINCIPALS 120.00 
 

120.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 17351 - Andreas Michael Danckers

Vendor 17787 - Kristy DeBoer

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083624 Kristy DeBoer 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 17787 - Kristy DeBoer

Vendor 17983 - Delta Airlines

STMA CONF AIRFARE-BRUSIUS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084067 Delta Airlines 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 398.40 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106xsu

02-83-75-521-2210 STMA CONF AIRFARE-BRUSIUS 398.40 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 17983 - Delta Airlines

398.40 0.00 

Total Vendor 17983 - Delta Airlines

Vendor 18085 - Dependable Fire Equipment Inc

ANSEL SYSTEM INSPECT-BB JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083956 Dependable Fire Equipment Inc 11/07/2023 12/05/2023 532.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231109mhd

13-73-35-521-1900 ANSEL SYSTEM INSPECT-BB 532.50 
 

532.50 0.00 

Total Vendor 18085 - Dependable Fire Equipment Inc

Vendor 18346 - Sara Dick

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083752 Sara Dick 12/01/2023 12/15/2023 10.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

13-73-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 10.00 
 

10.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 18346 - Sara Dick

Vendor 18643 - Direct TV Service

SP DIRECT TV JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083916 Direct TV Service 11/05/2023 12/05/2023 197.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107vna

02-83-72-551-5100 SP DIRECT TV 197.98 
 

197.98 0.00 

Total Vendor 18643 - Direct TV Service

Vendor 18845 - Roger Doherty-Ramirez

IC PAYMENT-ROGER RAMIREZ JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083670 Roger Doherty-Ramirez 12/05/2023 12/08/2023 120.00 0.00 Paid Y

12052023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 120.00 
 

120.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 18845 - Roger Doherty-Ramirez

Vendor 18880 - Dollar Tree Stores Inc
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 18880 - Dollar Tree Stores Inc

SESSION 2 SAFETY TEAM TREAT JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084026 Dollar Tree Stores Inc 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 58.75 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120fng

13-73-35-551-3500 SESSION 2 SAFETY TEAM TREAT 58.75 
 

58.75 0.00 

Total Vendor 18880 - Dollar Tree Stores Inc

Vendor 18881 - Dollar Tree Stores Inc

FH XMAS TREE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084112 Dollar Tree Stores Inc 11/09/2023 12/05/2023 10.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113btj

02-46-72-551-4200 FH XMAS TREE 10.00 
 

10.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 18881 - Dollar Tree Stores Inc

Vendor 18884 - Dollar Tree Stores Inc

BASE PRIZES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084184 Dollar Tree Stores Inc 11/15/2023 12/05/2023 16.10 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231117nmv

02-97-81-592-0655 BASE PRIZES 16.10 
 

16.10 0.00 

Total Vendor 18884 - Dollar Tree Stores Inc

Vendor 18892 - Jose Dominguez

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083660 Jose Dominguez 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

20.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 18892 - Jose Dominguez

Vendor 19631 - Jennifer Dumas

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083628 Jennifer Dumas 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 19631 - Jennifer Dumas
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 20775 - Eco Clean Maintenance, Inc

NOV CUSTODIAL SVCS-REC BLDGS JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083091 Eco Clean Maintenance, Inc 11/28/2023 12/28/2023 2,119.29 0.00 Paid Y

12339

01-12-46-521-1230 CUSTODIAL SVCS-BRC 815.67 
01-12-46-521-1230 CUSTODIAL SVCS-JAC 281.72 
01-12-46-521-1230 CUSTODIAL SVCS-JBC 393.90 
01-12-46-521-1230 CUSTODIAL SVCS-ARC 628.00 

 

CUSTODIAL SVCS-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083092 Eco Clean Maintenance, Inc 11/28/2023 12/28/2023 6,676.92 0.00 Paid Y

12340

02-46-72-521-1230 CUSTODIAL SVCS FY23/24-FH 6,676.92 
 

NOV PORTER SVC-FH JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083096 Eco Clean Maintenance, Inc 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 1,452.25 0.00 Paid Y

12341

02-46-72-521-1230 CUSTODIAL MAINTENANCE 1,452.25 
 

10,248.46 0.00 

Total Vendor 20775 - Eco Clean Maintenance, Inc

Vendor 24890 - Hector B. Escobar

STUDENT LOAN REIMBURSEMENT-DEC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083642 Hector B. Escobar 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123-1

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083678 Hector B. Escobar 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-24-11-531-4000 TELEPHONE 25.00 
 

125.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 24890 - Hector B. Escobar

Vendor 27355 - Facebook, Inc.

DAY OF THE DEAD AD JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084003 Facebook, Inc. 10/31/2023 12/05/2023 78.08 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231102bdo

02-24-11-590-0914 DAY OF THE DEAD AD 38.79 
01-11-16-521-2131 HALLOWEENFEST AD 39.29 

 

78.08 0.00 

Total Vendor 27355 - Facebook, Inc.
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 27469 - Elizabeth Fallon

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083706 Elizabeth Fallon 12/01/2023 12/15/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 27469 - Elizabeth Fallon

Vendor 28262 - Julia Fiore

WSO CELLO PRINCIPAL 12.9.23 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083744 Julia Fiore 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

12122023

02-91-69-521-5400 SECTION PRINCIPALS 150.00 
 

150.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 28262 - Julia Fiore

Vendor 28359 - Kaitlin Fischer

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083632 Kaitlin Fischer 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 60.00 
 

60.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 28359 - Kaitlin Fischer

Vendor 28590 - Flexpro

NOVEMBER INVOICE PAY DECEMBER JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083688 Flexpro 12/07/2023 12/08/2023 656.42 0.00 Paid Y

12072023

01-11-11-211-6340 FSA MEDICAL / DEP CARE 656.42 
 

ADDITIONAL BILL FROM AUDIT JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083863 Flexpro 12/13/2023 12/29/2023 367.20 0.00 Paid Y

12012023

01-11-11-211-6340 FSA MEDICAL / DEP CARE 367.20 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES-JANUARY JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083865 Flexpro 12/22/2023 01/01/2024 279.20 0.00 Paid Y

24018590

01-11-11-521-2000 PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICE 279.20 
 

1,302.82 0.00 

Total Vendor 28590 - Flexpro
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 28590 - Flexpro

Vendor 28635 - Amanda Florip

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083659 Amanda Florip 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

07-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 28635 - Amanda Florip

Vendor 29208 - Andrew Frazier Jr

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083583 Andrew Frazier Jr 12/04/2023 12/08/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/2/2023

02-46-92-590-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083817 Andrew Frazier Jr 12/19/2023 12/21/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/17/2023 

02-46-92-590-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

120.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 29208 - Andrew Frazier Jr

Vendor 29451 - FSS Technologies

SMOKE DETECTOR REPAIR-HAINES JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082930 FSS Technologies 11/02/2023 12/02/2023 1,995.64 0.00 Paid Y

I-6810

07-12-72-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 1,995.64 
 

SMOKE DETECTOR REPAIR-LILAC JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082931 FSS Technologies 11/02/2023 12/02/2023 20.09 0.00 Paid Y

I-6809

07-12-72-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 20.09 
 

2,015.73 0.00 

Total Vendor 29451 - FSS Technologies

Vendor 29515 - FULL SOURCE, LLC

UNIFORM ITEMS FOR STAFF JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083976 FULL SOURCE, LLC 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 234.54 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106edn

01-12-72-551-3400 UNIFORM ITEMS FOR STAFF 234.54 
 

Total Vendor 29515 - FULL SOURCE, LLC
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 29515 - FULL SOURCE, LLC

234.54 0.00 

Vendor 30151 - G&S Services

MOWING SVCS-SPET JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083858 G&S Services 09/28/2023 10/28/2023 4,290.00 0.00 Paid Y

15691

01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-ARBOR PARK 408.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-BB N CADDY LO 100.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-BROOKSIDE 80.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-DIVERSITY 304.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-FIEMAN'S PK 440.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-GRAHAM PK 304.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-SISOLAK PK 370.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-PARK IN GLEN 440.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-POLLINATOR 340.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-RUDD FARM 760.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-SERENITY PK 500.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-STEWART/RIDG 164.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-STONEGATE/DEV 80.00 

 

MOWING SVCS-ADELPHI JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083859 G&S Services 09/28/2023 10/28/2023 230.00 0.00 Paid Y

15692

02-17-72-571-7155 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 230.00 
 

MOWING SVCS-OCT JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083860 G&S Services 10/27/2023 11/26/2023 4,290.00 0.00 Paid Y

15707

01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-ARBOR PARK 408.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-BB N CADDY LO 100.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-BROOKSIDE 80.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-DIVERSITY 304.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-FIEMAN'S PK 440.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-GRAHAM PK 304.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-SISOLAK PK 370.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-PARK IN GLEN 440.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-POLLINATOR 340.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-RUDD FARM 760.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-SERENITY PK 500.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-STEWART/RIDG 164.00 
01-12-72-521-1200 2023 MOWING SVCS-STONEGATE/DEV 80.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 30151 - G&S Services

MOWING SVCS-ADELPHI JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083861 G&S Services 10/27/2023 11/26/2023 230.00 0.00 Paid Y

15708

01-12-72-571-7155 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 230.00 
 

9,040.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 30151 - G&S Services

Vendor 30172 - GMediaWraps.com

FITNESS CENTER SIGNAGE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083965 GMediaWraps.com 10/27/2023 12/05/2023 96.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031ozp

02-46-43-521-2100 FITNESS CENTER SIGNAGE 96.00 
 

96.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 30172 - GMediaWraps.com

Vendor 30360 - Quinlyn Garbett

STUDENT LOAN REIMBURSEMENT-DEC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083643 Quinlyn Garbett 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123-1

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083686 Quinlyn Garbett 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 60.00 
 

160.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 30360 - Quinlyn Garbett

Vendor 30368 - Lizandra Garcia

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083638 Lizandra Garcia 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

13-73-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 25.00 
 

25.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 30368 - Lizandra Garcia

Vendor 30374 - Kalina Mendez
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 30374 - Kalina Mendez

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083620 Kalina Mendez 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 60.00 
 

STUDENT LOAN REIMBURSEMENT-DEC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083646 Kalina Mendez 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123-1

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

160.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 30374 - Kalina Mendez

Vendor 30762 - Joseph Georges

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083682 Joseph Georges 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 30762 - Joseph Georges

Vendor 31369 - MAYERLI GIL

ADULT VOLLEYBALL REF 11/27/23 - 12/01/23 JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083582 MAYERLI GIL 12/04/2023 12/08/2023 120.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/01/23

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 120.00 
 

120.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 31369 - MAYERLI GIL

Vendor 31460 - Timothy Girmscheid

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083781 Timothy Girmscheid 12/01/2023 12/15/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 31460 - Timothy Girmscheid

Vendor 31935 - GolfVisions Management Inc
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 31935 - GolfVisions Management Inc

GOLF MANAGEMENT FEE-DEC JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083075 GolfVisions Management Inc 12/01/2023 12/01/2023 4,250.00 0.00 Paid Y

2023-12

02-26-11-599-3530 MANAGEMENT CONTRACT FEE 4,250.00 
 

4,250.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 31935 - GolfVisions Management Inc

Vendor 32190 - Government Finance Officers

GOFA CONF FEE-BECKMANN JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084154 Government Finance Officers 11/15/2023 12/05/2023 500.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231117cia

01-11-35-521-2210 GOFA CONF FEE-BECKMANN 500.00 
 

500.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 32190 - Government Finance Officers

Vendor 32196 - Govets.com

REFUND-CLEANING SUPPLIES NOT A JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084046 Govets.com 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 (271.63) 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106mas

01-12-72-551-4700 REFUND-CLEANING SUPPLIES NOT A (271.63)
 

(271.63) 0.00 

Total Vendor 32196 - Govets.com

Vendor 32261 - Grainger

TURF EDGER-SP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084070 Grainger 11/14/2023 12/05/2023 221.50 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231116zus

02-83-75-571-6320 TURF EDGER-SP 89.08 
02-83-75-571-7252 HVAC AIR FILTER-SP 53.04 
02-83-75-551-4200 MISC SUPP-SP 79.38 

 

FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084072 Grainger 10/31/2023 12/05/2023 10.26 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231102tlt

13-73-35-551-3500 FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES 10.26 
 

FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084074 Grainger 11/09/2023 12/05/2023 6.84 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113qne

13-73-35-551-3500 FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES 6.84 
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Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 32261 - Grainger

ORANGE BAGS SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084075 Grainger 11/09/2023 12/05/2023 14.57 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113wic

13-73-35-551-3500 ORANGE BAGS SUPPLIES 14.57 
 

P-LOT FUSES-RETURN JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084093 Grainger 10/26/2023 12/05/2023 (28.76) 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107rdi

09-12-72-551-1500 P-LOT FUSES-RETURN (28.76)
 

ADMIN-RTU FILTERS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084094 Grainger 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 175.42 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107frh

01-12-46-571-7252 ADMIN-RTU FILTERS 161.38 
02-71-72-571-6180 SZ-BUNGEE 14.04 

 

ELKAY FILTERS-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084097 Grainger 11/09/2023 12/05/2023 295.08 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113uwm

02-46-72-571-6180 ELKAY FILTERS-FH 147.54 
01-12-46-571-7250 ELKAY FILTERS-ADMIN 147.54 

 

FLASHLIGHT/METER-BATTS. JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084099 Grainger 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 14.20 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114zdg

01-12-75-571-6320 FLASHLIGHT/METER-BATTS. 14.20 
 

FH-THERP. PUMP PACKING JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084102 Grainger 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 67.36 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120tnt

02-46-44-571-6190 FH-THERP. PUMP PACKING 67.36 
 

776.47 0.00 

Total Vendor 32261 - Grainger

Vendor 32400 - Grasswick Excavating

BASEBALL FENCE/BACKSTOP  REMOVAL-ROSE JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082974 Grasswick Excavating 11/08/2023 12/08/2023 1,300.00 0.00 Paid Y

110823

30-63-98-601-3110-231216 PARK IMPROVEMENTS 1,300.00 
 

1,300.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 32400 - Grasswick Excavating

Vendor 32780 - Tom Grey
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POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 32780 - Tom Grey

LIFT/ BUCKET / LOTO / ARC FLASH TRAINING JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083786 Tom Grey 12/14/2023 12/15/2023 1,200.00 0.00 Paid Y

1104845

13-73-35-521-2210 MEETINGS, TRAINING & DUES 1,200.00 
 

1,200.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 32780 - Tom Grey

Vendor 33947 - Jane Hager

MUSIC INSTRUCTOR NOVEMBER PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083089 Jane Hager 11/28/2023 12/01/2023 64.00 0.00 Paid Y

11282023

02-24-50-590-0800 PIANO I 64.00 
 

64.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 33947 - Jane Hager

Vendor 34037 - Justin Hall

WSO PERCUSSION PRINCIPAL 12.9.23 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083748 Justin Hall 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 200.00 0.00 Paid Y

12122023

02-91-69-521-5400 SECTION PRINCIPALS 200.00 
 

200.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 34037 - Justin Hall

Vendor 34063 - Halogen Supply Company Inc

BOILER PARTS, VACUUM BAGS-FH P JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084104 Halogen Supply Company Inc 11/18/2023 12/05/2023 252.36 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121gkx

02-46-44-571-6190 BOILER PARTS, VACUUM BAGS-FH P 252.36 
 

FILTER MEDIA REAGENTS-FH POOLS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084157 Halogen Supply Company Inc 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 688.68 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120ldl

02-71-72-551-6200 FILTER MEDIA REAGENTS-FH POOLS 576.36 
02-71-72-571-6180 TUBING ELBOWS-FH POOL 112.32 

 

LAP POOL ROBOT REPAIR-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084170 Halogen Supply Company Inc 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 1,975.37 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122ixw

02-46-44-571-6190 LAP POOL ROBOT REPAIR-FH 1,975.37 
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 34063 - Halogen Supply Company Inc

POOL CHEMICALS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084173 Halogen Supply Company Inc 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 3,897.60 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122wgm

02-46-44-551-6200 POOL CHEMICALS 3,897.60 
 

6,814.01 0.00 

Total Vendor 34063 - Halogen Supply Company Inc

Vendor 34502 - Harboe Architects, PC

ARCHITECTURAL SVCS- CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083825 Harboe Architects, PC 12/05/2023 01/04/2024 24,714.74 0.00 Paid Y

1813.03.17

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 ARCHITECTURAL SVCS-CARNEGIE 24,340.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 REIMBURSABLE SVCS-CARNEGIE 374.74 

 

ARCHITECTURAL SVCS- CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083826 Harboe Architects, PC 11/06/2023 12/06/2023 34,152.64 0.00 Paid Y

1813.03.16

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 ARCHITECTURAL SVCS-CARNEGIE 34,152.64 
 

58,867.38 0.00 

Total Vendor 34502 - Harboe Architects, PC

Vendor 35465 - Paul David Hefner

WSO BRASS PRINCIPAL 12.9.23 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083747 Paul David Hefner 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 300.00 0.00 Paid Y

12122023

02-91-69-521-5400 SECTION PRINCIPALS 300.00 
 

300.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 35465 - Paul David Hefner

Vendor 35860 - Hey and Associates Inc

RESTORATION MNGMNT SVC-ROOSEVE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084140 Hey and Associates Inc 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 763.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114lht

01-12-72-571-7165 RESTORATION MNGMNT SVC-ROOSEVE 763.00 
 

763.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 35860 - Hey and Associates Inc

Vendor 36420 - Hinckley Springs
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 36420 - Hinckley Springs

WATER COOLER RENTAL-SP JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083681 Hinckley Springs 11/25/2023 12/18/2023 74.45 0.00 Paid Y

12003651112523

02-83-75-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 74.45 
 

74.45 0.00 

Total Vendor 36420 - Hinckley Springs

Vendor 36525 - Hitchcock Design Group

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT-BEVIER JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083591 Hitchcock Design Group 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 613.75 0.00 Paid Y

31753

29-11-11-601-3110-222906 CONSTRUCTION PHASE-BEVIER PK 613.75 
 

CONSTRUCTION SVCS-ROSE PARK BALLFIELD JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083594 Hitchcock Design Group 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 222.50 0.00 Paid Y

31659

29-11-11-601-3110-232903 HDG SERVICEES FOR ROSE BALLFIELD 222.50 
 

836.25 0.00 

Total Vendor 36525 - Hitchcock Design Group

Vendor 36852 - Ivone Hogan

IC PAYMENT-IVONE HOGAN JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083821 Ivone Hogan 12/19/2023 12/21/2023 260.00 0.00 Paid Y

12192023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 260.00 
 

260.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 36852 - Ivone Hogan

Vendor 37146 - Home Depot #1941

SELF TAPPING SCREWS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083890 Home Depot #1941 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 11.67 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107oet

01-12-72-571-6180 SELF TAPPING SCREWS 11.67 
 

TREE WRAP FOR TREE WOUNDS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083913 Home Depot #1941 11/07/2023 12/05/2023 14.97 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231110bvp

01-12-72-571-6180 TREE WRAP FOR TREE WOUNDS 14.97 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 37146 - Home Depot #1941

JAC LIGHT BULBS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083920 Home Depot #1941 10/30/2023 12/05/2023 23.46 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231102aaj

10-56-72-551-1500 JAC LIGHT BULBS 23.46 
 

ARC HEATER JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083921 Home Depot #1941 11/01/2023 12/05/2023 54.97 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106let

10-56-72-571-7252 ARC HEATER 54.97 
 

TRADES TOOLS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083998 Home Depot #1941 11/08/2023 12/05/2023 144.94 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113jwt

01-12-75-571-6320 TRADES TOOLS 144.94 
 

HALLOWEENFEST SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084079 Home Depot #1941 10/26/2023 12/05/2023 159.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031hhu

02-13-13-592-0422 HALLOWEENFEST SUPPLIES 159.00 
 

HALLOWEEN TAPE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084080 Home Depot #1941 10/27/2023 12/05/2023 31.44 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031knw

02-13-13-592-0422 HALLOWEEN TAPE 31.44 
 

FH- WALL PROTECT PATCH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084090 Home Depot #1941 10/31/2023 12/05/2023 21.35 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231103lbr

02-46-72-571-7250 FH- WALL PROTECT PATCH 21.35 
 

SUPP 4 TEMPORARY FRONT DESK-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084091 Home Depot #1941 11/11/2023 12/05/2023 134.36 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114kyt

02-46-72-571-7250 SUPP 4 TEMPORARY FRONT DESK-FH 134.36 
 

GFIS-VETS PARK JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084096 Home Depot #1941 11/08/2023 12/05/2023 206.84 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113bje

01-12-72-551-1500 GFIS-VETS PARK 154.50 
01-12-72-571-6210 ELECTRICAL REPAIR SUPP-VETS PK 52.34 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 37146 - Home Depot #1941

LIGHTING SUPP-VETS PARK JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084100 Home Depot #1941 11/11/2023 12/05/2023 258.79 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114ijh

01-12-72-551-1500 LIGHTING SUPP-VETS PARK 178.82 
10-56-72-551-1500 LIGHTING SUPP-ARC 79.97 

 

ARC-SILLCOCK JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084103 Home Depot #1941 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 214.81 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121fsd

10-56-72-571-7250 ARC-SILLCOCK 142.96 
01-12-72-571-7250 VET'S-BULBS/CAULK 71.85 

 

1,276.60 0.00 

Total Vendor 37146 - Home Depot #1941

Vendor 37148 - Home Depot.com

GREENHOUSE SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083960 Home Depot.com 10/26/2023 12/05/2023 19.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031soe

02-48-88-592-0482 GREENHOUSE SUPPLIES 19.99 
 

19.99 0.00 

Total Vendor 37148 - Home Depot.com

Vendor 37680 - HSI EMERGENCY CARE SOLUTIONS

STUDENT CREDITS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083958 HSI EMERGENCY CARE SOLUTIONS 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 138.10 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122boq

13-73-35-551-3500 STUDENT CREDITS 138.10 
 

138.10 0.00 

Total Vendor 37680 - HSI EMERGENCY CARE SOLUTIONS

Vendor 38795 - IMSLP.ORG

WSOCC MUSIC RENTAL JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084002 IMSLP.ORG 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 28.80 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122sqx

02-91-69-521-1440 WSOCC MUSIC RENTAL 28.80 
 

28.80 0.00 

Total Vendor 38795 - IMSLP.ORG

Vendor 38800 - I-Pass
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 38800 - I-Pass

MISSED TOLL CHARGE-PARKS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084124 I-Pass 10/30/2023 12/05/2023 1.70 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231101wid

01-12-74-521-1900 MISSED TOLL CHARGE-PARKS 1.70 
 

IPASS REPLENISHMENT-ADMIN JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084131 I-Pass 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107zjw

01-11-11-521-2210 IPASS REPLENISHMENT-ADMIN 9.65 
01-11-35-521-2210 IPASS REPLENISHMENT-FINANCE 24.63 
01-12-74-521-1900 IPASS REPLENISHMENT-PARKS 1.90 
02-13-72-521-1900 IPASS REPLENISHMENT-REC 3.82 

 

41.70 0.00 

Total Vendor 38800 - I-Pass

Vendor 39550 - ReadyRefresh by Nestle

MUSEUM WATER COOLER RENTAL JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084000 ReadyRefresh by Nestle 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 19.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107rgy

10-54-72-551-5100 MUSEUM WATER COOLER RENTAL 19.99 
 

19.99 0.00 

Total Vendor 39550 - ReadyRefresh by Nestle

Vendor 39648 - IdentiSys

COLOR RIBBON AND ID CARDS-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084160 IdentiSys 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 904.85 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120xdg

02-46-72-551-5200 COLOR RIBBON AND ID CARDS-FH 904.85 
 

904.85 0.00 

Total Vendor 39648 - IdentiSys

Vendor 41480 - Illinois Association of Park

IPRA CONF FEE-MARTINEZ JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083941 Illinois Association of Park 10/27/2023 12/05/2023 365.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031gjs

02-46-72-521-2210 IPRA CONF FEE-MARTINEZ 365.00 
 

IPRA CONF FEE-ZAMUDIO JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083971 Illinois Association of Park 11/21/2023 12/05/2023 365.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231123cph

02-46-72-521-2210 IPRA CONF FEE-ZAMUDIO 365.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 41480 - Illinois Association of Park

IPRA CONF FEE-STRACK JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083993 Illinois Association of Park 11/09/2023 12/05/2023 365.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113rpl

02-71-72-521-2210 IPRA CONF FEE-STRACK 365.00 
 

IPRA CONF FEE-SANCHEZ JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084027 Illinois Association of Park 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 365.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121pui

02-13-72-521-2210 IPRA CONF FEE-SANCHEZ 365.00 
 

IPRA CONF FEE-BULL JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084050 Illinois Association of Park 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 365.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122oqi

01-11-16-521-2210 IPRA CONF FEE-BULL 365.00 
 

IPRA CONF FEE-ROBINSON JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084057 Illinois Association of Park 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 535.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121ith

08-13-72-521-2210 IPRA CONF FEE-ROBINSON 535.00 
 

IPRA CONF FEE-TRUJILLO JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084089 Illinois Association of Park 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 365.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122riq

02-13-72-521-2210 IPRA CONF FEE-TRUJILLO 365.00 
 

IPRA CONF FEE-GARBETT JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084107 Illinois Association of Park 10/27/2023 12/05/2023 365.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031lim

02-46-72-521-2210 IPRA CONF FEE-GARBETT 365.00 
 

2024 CONF REG FEE-BECKMANN JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084153 Illinois Association of Park 11/15/2023 12/05/2023 365.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231117bpe

01-11-35-521-2210 2024 CONF REG FEE-BECKMANN 365.00 
 

3,455.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 41480 - Illinois Association of Park

Vendor 41562 - Illinois E-file

FILING FEE-MCALISTER PROPERTY JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084133 Illinois E-file 11/09/2023 12/05/2023 334.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113cul

01-11-11-521-2600 FILING FEE-MCALISTER PROPERTY 334.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 41562 - Illinois E-file

FILING FEE-BOYS & GIRLS CLUB S JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084134 Illinois E-file 11/09/2023 12/05/2023 9.65 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113xkd

01-11-11-521-2600 FILING FEE-BOYS & GIRLS CLUB S 9.65 
 

343.65 0.00 

Total Vendor 41562 - Illinois E-file

Vendor 41576 - Illinois Government Finance

GOV FINANCE WEBINAR-JESSE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084176 Illinois Government Finance 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231123jir

01-11-35-521-2210 GOV FINANCE WEBINAR-JESSE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 41576 - Illinois Government Finance

Vendor 41722 - Illinois Park and Recreation

MEMBERSHIP FEE-BEJSTER JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083891 Illinois Park and Recreation 10/30/2023 12/05/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231101ype

01-12-11-521-2210 MEMBERSHIP FEE-BEJSTER 265.00 
 

MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL-GIRMSCHEID JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083892 Illinois Park and Recreation 11/14/2023 12/05/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231116clr

01-12-11-521-2210 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL-GIRMSCHEID 265.00 
 

AGENCY SHOWCASE AWARD FEE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083897 Illinois Park and Recreation 11/08/2023 12/05/2023 175.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231110ukr

01-11-16-581-3500 AGENCY SHOWCASE AWARD FEE 175.00 
 

COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARDS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083898 Illinois Park and Recreation 11/08/2023 12/05/2023 900.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231110xxx

01-11-16-581-3500 COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARDS 900.00 
 

IPRA COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARDS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083899 Illinois Park and Recreation 11/21/2023 12/05/2023 450.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231123btl

01-11-16-581-3500 IPRA COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARDS 450.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 41722 - Illinois Park and Recreation

IPRA MEMBERSHIP-ZAMUDIO JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083970 Illinois Park and Recreation 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121gty

02-46-72-521-2210 IPRA MEMBERSHIP-ZAMUDIO 265.00 
 

JOB POSTING-PARKS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083975 Illinois Park and Recreation 11/01/2023 12/05/2023 165.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231103cph

01-12-11-521-2131 JOB POSTING-PARKS 165.00 
 

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP-BULL JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084049 Illinois Park and Recreation 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121roi

01-11-16-521-2210 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP-BULL 265.00 
 

MEMBERSHIP DUES-ROBINSON JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084058 Illinois Park and Recreation 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 265.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121xqw

08-13-72-521-2210 MEMBERSHIP DUES-ROBINSON 265.00 
 

3,015.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 41722 - Illinois Park and Recreation

Vendor 41749 - Illinois State Police

BACKGROUND CHECKS-OCT JWILLIAMS 12/22/2023

00082973 Illinois State Police 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 110.00 0.00 Paid Y

20231000457

13-73-35-521-2000 PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICE 110.00 
 

110.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 41749 - Illinois State Police

Vendor 41910 - Impact Networking, LLC

COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT-FH JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082921 Impact Networking, LLC 11/07/2023 12/07/2023 160.60 0.00 Paid Y

3095002

02-46-72-521-1200 MAINTENANCE/LEASE AGREEMENTS 160.60 
 

COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT-PMF JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083074 Impact Networking, LLC 11/21/2023 12/21/2023 223.64 0.00 Paid Y

3103922

01-12-11-521-1200 MAINTENANCE/LEASE AGREEMENTS 223.64 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 41910 - Impact Networking, LLC

COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083082 Impact Networking, LLC 11/27/2023 12/27/2023 1,934.21 0.00 Paid Y

3105596

01-11-35-521-1200 MAINTENANCE/LEASE AGREEMENTS-ADMIN 346.84 
02-46-72-521-1200 MAINTENANCE/LEASE AGREEMENTS-FH 629.40 
08-11-11-521-1200 MAINTENANCE/LEASE AGREEMENTS-ARC 301.76 
02-24-11-521-1200 MAINTENANCE/LEASE AGREEMENTS-JBC 347.31 
01-12-11-521-1200 MAINTENANCE/LEASE AGREEMENTS-PMF 136.24 
02-11-35-521-1200 MAINTENANCE/LEASE AGREEMENTS-BRC 172.66 

 

COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT-FH JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083703 Impact Networking, LLC 12/07/2023 01/06/2023 160.60 0.00 Paid Y

3117242

02-46-72-521-1200 MAINTENANCE/LEASE AGREEMENTS 160.60 
 

2,479.05 0.00 

Total Vendor 41910 - Impact Networking, LLC

Vendor 42381 - Integrated Lakes Management

HERBICIDE-BEVIER PARK JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083063 Integrated Lakes Management 11/16/2023 12/16/2023 699.00 0.00 Paid Y

INV22602

30-12-98-601-3110-231209 PARK IMPROVEMENTS 699.00 
 

699.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 42381 - Integrated Lakes Management

Vendor 45313 - J&E Duff, Inc

CARNEGIE RENOVATION-APP #3 JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083802 J&E Duff, Inc 12/30/2023 12/29/2023 113,881.00 0.00 Paid Y

APP #3

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 NEW MASONRY WORK-CARNEGIE 113,881.00 
 

113,881.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 45313 - J&E Duff, Inc

Vendor 46084 - Mike Jesse

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083677 Mike Jesse 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 46084 - Mike Jesse

Page: 56/11312/29/2023 10:41 AM

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86491)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86491)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87621)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87621)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86471)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86471)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87758)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87758)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87588)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87588)


GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 46084 - Mike Jesse

Vendor 46119 - Jewel-Osco 3432

HALLOWEEN DRINKS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084081 Jewel-Osco 3432 10/27/2023 12/05/2023 20.95 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031kss

02-13-13-592-0422 HALLOWEEN DRINKS 20.95 
 

20.95 0.00 

Total Vendor 46119 - Jewel-Osco 3432

Vendor 46120 - Jewel-Osco 1424

PAPER PLATES-SRS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083903 Jewel-Osco 1424 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 6.79 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107llq

08-13-72-551-3100 PAPER PLATES-SRS 6.79 
 

YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084006 Jewel-Osco 1424 10/29/2023 12/05/2023 79.25 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231101kgg

02-24-30-592-0899 YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES 79.25 
 

86.04 0.00 

Total Vendor 46120 - Jewel-Osco 1424

Vendor 46121 - Jewel-Osco 4516

TURKEY TWIST REFRESHMENT ITEMS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083904 Jewel-Osco 4516 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 34.46 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107nir

08-48-86-592-0070 TURKEY TWIST REFRESHMENT ITEMS 34.46 
 

PARENTS NIGHT OUT SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084108 Jewel-Osco 4516 10/27/2023 12/05/2023 50.03 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031msr

02-46-72-551-4200 PARENTS NIGHT OUT SUPPLIES 50.03 
 

PARENTS NIGHT OUT SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084117 Jewel-Osco 4516 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 56.46 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121utx

02-46-72-551-4200 PARENTS NIGHT OUT SUPPLIES 56.46 
 

140.95 0.00 

Total Vendor 46121 - Jewel-Osco 4516

Vendor 46450 - Jimano's Pizzeria-Waukegan
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Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 46450 - Jimano's Pizzeria-Waukegan

PIZZA FOR STAFF AT TRICK OR TR JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084060 Jimano's Pizzeria-Waukegan 10/29/2023 12/05/2023 110.49 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031och

02-13-13-592-0422 PIZZA FOR STAFF AT TRICK OR TR 110.49 
 

110.49 0.00 

Total Vendor 46450 - Jimano's Pizzeria-Waukegan

Vendor 46695 - Brielle Johnson

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083669 Brielle Johnson 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 46695 - Brielle Johnson

Vendor 46696 - Bryson Johnson

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083756 Bryson Johnson 12/14/2023 12/15/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/09/2023

02-46-92-590-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

REFEREE FOR 3 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083816 Bryson Johnson 12/19/2023 12/21/2023 90.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/17/2023 

02-46-92-590-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 90.00 
 

150.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 46696 - Bryson Johnson

Vendor 46709 - Madison Johnson

SCOREKEEPER FOR 3 GAMES @ $14 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083838 Madison Johnson 12/20/2023 12/21/2023 42.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/17/2023 

02-46-92-590-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 42.00 
 

42.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 46709 - Madison Johnson

Vendor 46710 - Nathaniel Johnson
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POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 46710 - Nathaniel Johnson

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083705 Nathaniel Johnson 12/11/2023 12/15/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/09/2023

02-46-92-590-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

REFEREE FOR 2 GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083818 Nathaniel Johnson 12/19/2023 12/21/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/17/2023 

02-46-92-590-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

120.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 46710 - Nathaniel Johnson

Vendor 46722 - Sam E. Johnson

REFEREE FOR GAMES @ $30 PER GAME JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083584 Sam E. Johnson 12/04/2023 12/08/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/2/2023

02-46-92-590-0314 YOUTH BASKETBALL LEAGUES 60.00 
 

60.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 46722 - Sam E. Johnson

Vendor 46730 - Johnstone Supply

FH-TSTAT COVERS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084101 Johnstone Supply 11/15/2023 12/05/2023 43.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231117bhi

02-46-72-571-7252 FH-TSTAT COVERS 43.98 
 

43.98 0.00 

Total Vendor 46730 - Johnstone Supply

Vendor 47500 - Stacey Jozefiak

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083657 Stacey Jozefiak 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 25.00 
 

25.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 47500 - Stacey Jozefiak

Vendor 47590 - Donald Jurek
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 47590 - Donald Jurek

ADULT VOLLEYBALL REF 11/20/23 - 11/24/20 JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083052 Donald Jurek 11/21/2023 12/01/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/21/2023

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 100.00 
 

ADULT VOLLEYBALL REF 11/27/23-12/1/23 7 JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083577 Donald Jurek 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 210.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/30/2023

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 210.00 
 

ADULT VOLLEYBALL REF 12/4/23-12/8/23 7 G JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083702 Donald Jurek 12/08/2023 12/08/2023 210.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/7/2023

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 210.00 
 

VOLLEYBALL REF 12/11-12/15 7 GAMES JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083793 Donald Jurek 12/18/2023 12/21/2023 210.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/14/2023

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 210.00 
 

730.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 47590 - Donald Jurek

Vendor 49303 - ALIESS M KIME

BASIC FITNESS-3 CLASSES JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083673 ALIESS M KIME 12/05/2023 12/08/2023 81.00 0.00 Paid Y

12052023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 81.00 
 

81.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 49303 - ALIESS M KIME

Vendor 50113 - Kompan Inc

PLAYGROUND REPAIR PARTS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084168 Kompan Inc 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 2,623.34 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122ahn

01-12-72-571-7175 PLAYGROUND REPAIR PARTS 2,623.34 
 

2,623.34 0.00 

Total Vendor 50113 - Kompan Inc

Vendor 50170 - Katie Kozuch

Page: 60/11312/29/2023 10:41 AM

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86453)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86453)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87469)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87469)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87620)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87620)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87749)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87749)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87584)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87584)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88453)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88453)


GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 50170 - Katie Kozuch

CPR CLASS INSTRUCTION JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083784 Katie Kozuch 12/14/2023 12/15/2023 175.00 0.00 Paid Y

106

13-73-35-521-2210 MEETINGS, TRAINING & DUES 175.00 
 

175.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 50170 - Katie Kozuch

Vendor 50230 - Krause Electrical Contractors

FUSE HOLDER INSTALL-BOWEN JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082939 Krause Electrical Contractors 10/20/2023 11/19/2023 1,522.00 0.00 Paid Y

25062

09-12-72-571-6210 ELECTRICAL REPAIR 1,522.00 
 

1,522.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 50230 - Krause Electrical Contractors

Vendor 50943 - LA Force

ALARM MONITORING-ROSE PK JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083656 LA Force 12/01/2023 12/31/2023 68.00 0.00 Paid Y

00003103FT

07-12-72-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 68.00 
 

68.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 50943 - LA Force

Vendor 50960 - L. Marshall Roofiing

CARNEGIE RENOVATION JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083798 L. Marshall Roofiing 11/15/2023 12/15/2023 46,791.90 0.00 Paid Y

24437

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 ROOF RESTORATION-CARNEGIE 46,791.90 
 

CARNEGIE RENOVATION JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083799 L. Marshall Roofiing 10/17/2023 11/16/2023 27,990.00 0.00 Paid Y

24400

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 ROOF RESTORATION-CARNEGIE 27,990.00 
 

74,781.90 0.00 

Total Vendor 50960 - L. Marshall Roofiing

Vendor 51380 - Lake County Health Department
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 51380 - Lake County Health Department

2024 FOOD PERMIT-FH JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083790 Lake County Health Department 12/04/2023 12/31/2023 531.00 0.00 Paid Y

INV-00078460

02-46-72-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 531.00 
 

531.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 51380 - Lake County Health Department

Vendor 51388 - Lake County Hose & Equipment

101 TORO 4000D HYD PUMP HOSE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084038 Lake County Hose & Equipment 11/15/2023 12/05/2023 172.91 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120nyz

01-12-74-571-6120 101 TORO 4000D HYD PUMP HOSE 172.91 
 

SP PRESSURE WASHER HOSE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084040 Lake County Hose & Equipment 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 118.56 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121gqj

02-83-75-571-6150 SP PRESSURE WASHER HOSE 118.56 
 

SP CHAMP FIEL SWEEPER HYD HOSE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084042 Lake County Hose & Equipment 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 136.16 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121wtj

02-83-75-571-6150 SP CHAMP FIEL SWEEPER HYD HOSE 136.16 
 

101 TORO 4000D HYD HOSE REPLAC JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084043 Lake County Hose & Equipment 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 111.73 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231123ktz

01-12-74-571-6120 101 TORO 4000D HYD HOSE REPLAC 111.73 
 

539.36 0.00 

Total Vendor 51388 - Lake County Hose & Equipment

Vendor 51552 - Lakeland Communications

MONTHLY RADIO SVC-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084126 Lakeland Communications 11/01/2023 12/05/2023 753.42 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231103nho

01-12-74-521-2150 MONTHLY RADIO SVC-NOV 753.42 
 

753.42 0.00 

Total Vendor 51552 - Lakeland Communications

Vendor 51555 - Lakeland/Larsen Elevator Corp
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 51555 - Lakeland/Larsen Elevator Corp

MONTHLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083593 Lakeland/Larsen Elevator Corp 12/01/2023 12/31/2023 551.25 0.00 Paid Y

101103

01-11-35-521-1200 MONTHLY ELEVATOR SVC-ADM 183.75 
10-56-72-571-7250 MONTHLY ELEVATOR SVC-JBC 183.75 
02-46-72-521-1200 MONTHLY ELEVATOR SVC-FH 183.75 

 

ELEVATOR REPAIR-FH JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083717 Lakeland/Larsen Elevator Corp 06/24/2023 07/24/2023 97.85 0.00 Paid Y

98408

02-46-72-571-7250 BUILDING REPAIR 97.85 
 

ELEVATOR REPAIR JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083741 Lakeland/Larsen Elevator Corp 08/16/2023 09/15/2023 314.11 0.00 Paid Y

98897

02-12-46-571-7250 BUILDING REPAIR 314.11 
 

963.21 0.00 

Total Vendor 51555 - Lakeland/Larsen Elevator Corp

Vendor 51815 - Michael Lancia

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083625 Michael Lancia 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

20.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 51815 - Michael Lancia

Vendor 51920 - Larsen Florist

SYMPATHY FLOORS-ROBINSON JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084156 Larsen Florist 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 91.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120iox

01-11-11-521-2100 SYMPATHY FLOORS-ROBINSON 91.00 
 

91.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 51920 - Larsen Florist

Vendor 51924 - Erik Larson

WSO VIOLA PRINCIPAL 12.9.23 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083745 Erik Larson 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 120.00 0.00 Paid Y

12122023

02-91-69-521-5400 SECTION PRINCIPALS 120.00 
 

Total Vendor 51924 - Erik Larson
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 51924 - Erik Larson

120.00 0.00 

Vendor 51985 - Lauterbach & Amen, LLP

AUDITING SERVICES 4.30.23 & 4.30.24 BOAR JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083017 Lauterbach & Amen, LLP 11/20/2023 12/20/2023 2,000.00 0.00 Paid Y

84859

12-11-11-521-3210 APRIL 30, 2023, ADUIT WPD 2,000.00 
 

2,000.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 51985 - Lauterbach & Amen, LLP

Vendor 52133 - Jay Lerner

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083635 Jay Lerner 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 110.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

07-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 110.00 
 

110.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 52133 - Jay Lerner

Vendor 52508 - Life Fitness

HAMMER BARBELL-FH JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083654 Life Fitness 11/24/2023 12/24/2023 4,555.52 0.00 Paid Y

7549416

02-12-72-601-1900-231305 EQUIPMENT: MISCELLANEOUS 4,555.52 
 

BARBELL RACK-FH JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083655 Life Fitness 11/24/2023 12/24/2023 1,379.29 0.00 Paid Y

7549415

02-12-72-601-1900-231305 EQUIPMENT: MISCELLANEOUS 1,379.29 
 

5,934.81 0.00 

Total Vendor 52508 - Life Fitness

Vendor 53851 - Lurvey Supply

VARIOUS TULIPS FOR PARK PLANTE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083912 Lurvey Supply 11/07/2023 12/05/2023 156.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231109muc

01-12-72-571-7155 VARIOUS TULIPS FOR PARK PLANTE 156.00 
 

156.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 53851 - Lurvey Supply

Vendor 54145 - Ms Jan Inc
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Vendor 54145 - Ms Jan Inc

DANCE INSTRUCTOR PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083614 Ms Jan Inc 12/04/2023 12/08/2023 67.50 0.00 Paid Y

12042023

02-24-34-590-0882 ADULT STUDIO 67.50 
 

DANCE INSTRUCTOR PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083714 Ms Jan Inc 12/11/2023 12/15/2023 570.00 0.00 Paid Y

12112023

02-24-34-590-0880 SCHOOL AGE STUDIO 180.00 
02-24-34-590-0880 SCHOOL AGE STUDIO 360.00 
02-24-34-590-0880 SCHOOL AGE STUDIO 30.00 

 

637.50 0.00 

Total Vendor 54145 - Ms Jan Inc

Vendor 54639 - Angela Marcum

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083683 Angela Marcum 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-24-11-531-4000 TELEPHONE 25.00 
 

25.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 54639 - Angela Marcum

Vendor 54755 - Javier Martinez

STUDENT LOAN REIMBURSEMENT-DEC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083644 Javier Martinez 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 53.05 0.00 Paid Y

120123-1

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 53.05 
 

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083661 Javier Martinez 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 60.00 
 

113.05 0.00 

Total Vendor 54755 - Javier Martinez

Vendor 54758 - MARTINEZ, LUCERO

TECH DIRECTOR JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083726 MARTINEZ, LUCERO 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 350.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/11/2023

02-24-30-590-0899 STAGE ONE 350.00 
 

Total Vendor 54758 - MARTINEZ, LUCERO
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 54758 - MARTINEZ, LUCERO

350.00 0.00 

Vendor 54761 - SYLVIA MARTINEZ

BASIC FITNES/PT SESSIONS-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083665 SYLVIA MARTINEZ 12/05/2023 12/08/2023 504.00 0.00 Paid Y

12042023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 72.00 
02-46-43-590-4410 PERSONAL TRAINERS 432.00 

 

504.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 54761 - SYLVIA MARTINEZ

Vendor 54766 - Martin One Source

PESTICIDE TRAINING MATERIALS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084068 Martin One Source 11/08/2023 12/05/2023 48.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231110rrf

02-83-75-521-2210 PESTICIDE TRAINING MATERIALS 48.00 
 

48.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 54766 - Martin One Source

Vendor 54984 - MASTER SINGERS OF MILWAUKEE

WSO MESSIAH CHORUS JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083590 MASTER SINGERS OF MILWAUKEE 12/04/2023 12/08/2023 3,000.00 0.00 Paid Y

12012023

02-91-11-590-0912 PROGRAM SERVICES 3,000.00 
 

3,000.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 54984 - MASTER SINGERS OF MILWAUKEE

Vendor 54985 - Master Truck & Trailer LLC

TRUCK REPAIR PARTS JWILLIAMS 12/22/2023

00082999 Master Truck & Trailer LLC 11/20/2023 12/19/2023 125.75 0.00 Paid Y

S111851

01-12-74-571-6110 AUTO AND TRUCK REPAIR 125.75 
 

125.75 0.00 

Total Vendor 54985 - Master Truck & Trailer LLC

Vendor 54987 - Jesus Matco Tool Truck
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 54987 - Jesus Matco Tool Truck

IMPACT C- CLIPS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083996 Jesus Matco Tool Truck 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 30.72 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106tzr

01-12-74-571-6320 IMPACT C- CLIPS 30.72 
 

LONG HANDLE RATCHET-MECHANICS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083999 Jesus Matco Tool Truck 11/21/2023 12/05/2023 173.95 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231123fvx

01-12-74-571-6320 LONG HANDLE RATCHET-MECHANICS 173.95 
 

SQUEAK DETECTOR-MECHANICS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084036 Jesus Matco Tool Truck 11/09/2023 12/05/2023 239.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113miy

01-12-74-571-6320 SQUEAK DETECTOR-MECHANICS 239.99 
 

444.66 0.00 

Total Vendor 54987 - Jesus Matco Tool Truck

Vendor 55429 - Shelby McDonald

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083617 Shelby McDonald 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-11-16-531-4000 TELEPHONE 70.00 
 

STUDENT LOAN REIMBURSEMENT-DEC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083645 Shelby McDonald 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123-1

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

170.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 55429 - Shelby McDonald

Vendor 55430 - McDonough Mechanical Services

REFRIGERATOR REPAIR-SP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084128 McDonough Mechanical Services 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 187.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107gun

02-83-75-571-7252 REFRIGERATOR REPAIR-SP 187.00 
 

HVAC REPAIR-BBCH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084129 McDonough Mechanical Services 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 1,960.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107kov

02-26-11-571-7252 HVAC REPAIR-BBCH 1,960.00 
 

Page: 67/11312/29/2023 10:41 AM

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88281)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88281)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88284)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88284)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88321)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88321)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87522)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87522)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87550)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87550)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88413)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88413)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88414)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88414)


GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted
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POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 55430 - McDonough Mechanical Services

HVAC REPAIR-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084145 McDonough Mechanical Services 11/13/2023 12/05/2023 187.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231116ovn

02-46-72-571-7252 HVAC REPAIR-FH 187.00 
 

HVAC REPAIR-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084146 McDonough Mechanical Services 11/13/2023 12/05/2023 253.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231116urn

02-46-72-571-7252 HVAC REPAIR-FH 253.00 
 

MONTHLY HVAC MAINTENANC-FH POOL JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084174 McDonough Mechanical Services 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 880.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231123fce

02-46-72-521-1200 HVAC MAINTENANCE 880.00 
 

HVAC MONTHLY MAINT-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084177 McDonough Mechanical Services 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 964.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231123okq

02-46-72-521-1200 HVAC MAINTENANCE 964.00 
 

4,431.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 55430 - McDonough Mechanical Services

Vendor 56535 - William B Medlicott Jr

MUSIC INSTRUCTOR NOVEMBER PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083586 William B Medlicott Jr 12/04/2023 12/08/2023 41.25 0.00 Paid Y

12012023

02-24-50-590-0800 PIANO I 41.25 
 

41.25 0.00 

Total Vendor 56535 - William B Medlicott Jr

Vendor 56656 - Menards - Gurnee

MISC SHOP SUPPLIES MECH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083997 Menards - Gurnee 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 121.53 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107zkv

01-12-74-551-4200 MISC SHOP SUPPLIES MECH 121.53 
 

MISC SUPP-PMF MECH SHOP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084028 Menards - Gurnee 10/26/2023 12/05/2023 94.53 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031fkc

01-12-74-551-4200 MISC SUPP-PMF MECH SHOP 94.53 
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POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 56656 - Menards - Gurnee

ELECTRICAL REPAIR SUPP-HAINES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084092 Menards - Gurnee 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 69.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121bed

10-54-72-571-6210 ELECTRICAL REPAIR SUPP-HAINES 54.97 
10-54-72-551-1500 LIGHT BULBS-HAINES 14.99 

 

286.02 0.00 

Total Vendor 56656 - Menards - Gurnee

Vendor 56899 - Michaels.com

GAME STORAGE CONTAINERS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084022 Michaels.com 11/06/2023 12/05/2023 238.08 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231108nty

02-22-72-551-4200 GAME STORAGE CONTAINERS 238.08 
 

238.08 0.00 

Total Vendor 56899 - Michaels.com

Vendor 57883 - Ericka Monson

IC PAYMENT-ERICKA MONSON JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083680 Ericka Monson 12/05/2023 12/08/2023 200.00 0.00 Paid Y

12052023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 200.00 
 

200.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 57883 - Ericka Monson

Vendor 58195 - MORGEN'S OUTDOOR

HALLOWEEN PROPS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083963 MORGEN'S OUTDOOR 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 485.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122kdu

02-13-13-592-0422 HALLOWEEN PROPS 485.00 
 

485.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 58195 - MORGEN'S OUTDOOR

Vendor 58543 - Motion Industries Inc

SALT SPREADER BEARINGS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084032 Motion Industries Inc 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 563.92 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106bor

01-12-74-571-6150 SALT SPREADER BEARINGS 563.92 
 

563.92 0.00 

Total Vendor 58543 - Motion Industries Inc
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 58543 - Motion Industries Inc

Vendor 58905 - The Mulch Center

PLAYGROUND MULCH JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083615 The Mulch Center 11/22/2023 12/22/2023 5,760.00 0.00 Paid Y

393033

29-11-11-601-3110-222906 PARK IMPROVEMENTS 5,760.00 
 

5,760.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 58905 - The Mulch Center

Vendor 58953 - Christopher Murphy

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083796 Christopher Murphy 12/01/2023 12/21/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 58953 - Christopher Murphy

Vendor 59149 - Musical Resources

MUSIC RENTAL JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083712 Musical Resources 12/04/2023 01/03/2024 23.49 0.00 Paid Y

299022-1

02-91-70-521-1440 MUSIC RENTAL & PURCHASE 23.49 
 

23.49 0.00 

Total Vendor 59149 - Musical Resources

Vendor 59154 - Music Theatre International

YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084004 Music Theatre International 10/29/2023 12/05/2023 23.30 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031dxn

02-24-30-592-0899 YOUTH SHOW SUPPLIES 23.30 
 

YOUTH SHOW ROYALTIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084012 Music Theatre International 11/08/2023 12/05/2023 1,240.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231110rnn

02-24-30-592-0899 YOUTH SHOW ROYALTIES 1,240.00 
 

1,263.30 0.00 

Total Vendor 59154 - Music Theatre International

Vendor 59570 - NAPA  Auto Parts Inc
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 59570 - NAPA  Auto Parts Inc

VENTRAC BLOWER BELT JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083929 NAPA  Auto Parts Inc 11/09/2023 12/05/2023 49.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113jrr

01-12-74-571-6160 VENTRAC BLOWER BELT 49.99 
 

P41 LIGHT BLUBS AND FUSES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083931 NAPA  Auto Parts Inc 11/15/2023 12/05/2023 63.41 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231117itb

01-12-74-571-6110 P41 LIGHT BLUBS AND FUSES 63.41 
 

P43 HOOD LIFT SUPPORT JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084030 NAPA  Auto Parts Inc 10/30/2023 12/05/2023 57.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231101gwq

01-12-74-571-6110 P43 HOOD LIFT SUPPORT 57.98 
 

SP T205 LIFT SUPPORT JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084033 NAPA  Auto Parts Inc 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 50.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106mer

02-83-75-571-6160 SP T205 LIFT SUPPORT 50.99 
 

SPARKS PLUGS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084034 NAPA  Auto Parts Inc 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 208.22 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106yxg

01-12-74-571-6150 SPARKS PLUGS 208.22 
 

430.59 0.00 

Total Vendor 59570 - NAPA  Auto Parts Inc

Vendor 59583 - NCSI

BACKGROUND CHECKS-OCT JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084150 NCSI 11/14/2023 12/05/2023 37.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231116vki

13-73-35-521-2000 BACKGROUND CHECKS-OCT 37.00 
 

37.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 59583 - NCSI

Vendor 59584 - 3318-NCPERS - IL IMRF

ADD'L LIFE INSURANCE-JAN JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083759 3318-NCPERS - IL IMRF 12/01/2023 01/10/2024 160.00 0.00 Paid Y

3318012024

01-11-11-211-6220 IMRF VOLUNTARY LIFE INSURANCE 160.00 
 

Total Vendor 59584 - 3318-NCPERS - IL IMRF
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POSTED
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INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 59584 - 3318-NCPERS - IL IMRF
160.00 0.00 

Vendor 59670 - Elizabeth Naegele

WSO KEYBOARD 12.9.23 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083750 Elizabeth Naegele 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

12122023

02-91-11-590-0912 PROGRAM SERVICES 100.00 
 

100.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 59670 - Elizabeth Naegele

Vendor 59820 - National Academy of Sports

GROUP FITNESS CERT-BECTON JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084018 National Academy of Sports 11/23/2023 12/05/2023 299.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231124njq

02-46-72-521-2210 GROUP FITNESS CERT-BECTON 299.00 
 

299.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 59820 - National Academy of Sports

Vendor 59889 - NRPA

MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL-BEVERLY JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083917 NRPA 11/06/2023 12/05/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231108jgl

02-13-72-521-2210 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL-BEVERLY 70.00 
 

70.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 59889 - NRPA

Vendor 60340 - NetSource Communications, Inc

MONTHLY DATA CENTER FEE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083987 NetSource Communications, Inc 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 669.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231117tdl

01-11-35-521-1200 MONTHLY DATA CENTER FEE 334.50 
02-11-35-521-1200 MONTHLY DATA CENTER FEE 334.50 

 

669.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 60340 - NetSource Communications, Inc

Vendor 61189 - North Shore Gas
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Vendor 61189 - North Shore Gas

GAS SVC 10/4-11/01 ARC JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00082877 North Shore Gas 11/02/2023 01/03/2024 297.85 0.00 Paid Y

0612714915-1102

10-56-72-531-3000 HEAT 297.85 
 

GAS SVC 11/1-12/4 SPLASHZONE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083849 North Shore Gas 12/08/2023 12/26/2023 36.34 0.00 Paid Y

0608269908-1208

02-71-47-531-3000 HEAT 36.34 
 

334.19 0.00 

Total Vendor 61189 - North Shore Gas

Vendor 61235 - North Shore Line Dancers

LINE DANCE CLASSES -NOVEMBER-DECEMBER JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083856 North Shore Line Dancers 12/20/2023 12/21/2023 189.00 0.00 Paid Y

003

02-48-88-590-0488 MISC. SPECIAL INTEREST PROGRAM 189.00 
 

189.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 61235 - North Shore Line Dancers

Vendor 61250 - North Shore Water Reclamation

SANITATION SVC 11/21-5/22 CLEARVIEW JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083000 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 8.23 0.00 Paid Y

5164815

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 8.23 
 

SANITATION SVC 11/21-5/26 LARSEN PK JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083007 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 2.74 0.00 Paid Y

5167353

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 2.74 
 

SANITATION SVC 11/21-6/2 BEN DIAMOND JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083008 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 10.98 0.00 Paid Y

5168587

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 10.98 
 

SANITATION SVC 1/23-5/22 ADMIN JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083009 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 128.97 0.00 Paid Y

5166630

01-11-11-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 128.97 
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Vendor 61250 - North Shore Water Reclamation

SANITATION SVC 1/12-6/12 MCALISTER JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083024 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 2,340.63 0.00 Paid Y

5180007

30-11-11-601-4000-230102 LAND ACQUISITION 2,340.63 
 

SANITATION SVC 2/27-5/30 BRC JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083025 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 101.53 0.00 Paid Y

5184894

02-22-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 101.53 
 

SANITATION SVC 2/27-5/30 BEVIER PARK JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083026 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 16.46 0.00 Paid Y

5184925

02-17-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 16.46 
 

SANITATION SVC 2/27-5/30 FH JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083027 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 3,676.96 0.00 Paid Y

5184938

02-46-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 3,676.96 
 

SANITATION SVC 2/27-5/30 LILAC JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083028 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 16.46 0.00 Paid Y

5184959

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 16.46 
 

SANITATION SVC 2/27-5/30 JBC JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083031 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 10.98 0.00 Paid Y

5184853

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 10.98 
 

SANITATION SVC 1/18-6/16 PMF #1 JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083032 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 38.42 0.00 Paid Y

5184114

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 38.42 
 

SANITATION SVC 11/21-5/30 DUGDALE PK JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083033 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 19.21 0.00 Paid Y

5184895

02-17-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 19.21 
 

SANITATION SVC 3/6-5/30 UPTON PK JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083034 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 38.42 0.00 Paid Y

5184880

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 38.42 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 61250 - North Shore Water Reclamation

SANITATION SVC 1/18-6/16 PMF #2 JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083035 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 52.14 0.00 Paid Y

5184182

01-12-75-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 52.14 
 

SANITATION SVC 11/21-6/12 BEDROSIAN JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083036 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 2.74 0.00 Paid Y

5179704

01-12-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 2.74 
 

SANITATION SVC 1/12-6/12 ARC JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083037 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 16.46 0.00 Paid Y

5180006

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 16.46 
 

SANITATION SVC 2/27-5/30 JAC JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083038 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 96.04 0.00 Paid Y

5184852

10-56-72-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 96.04 
 

SANITATION SVC 11/21-5/30 SPLASHZONE JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083040 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/11/2023 12/11/2023 246.96 0.00 Paid Y

5184717

02-71-47-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 246.96 
 

SANITATION SVC 5/1-8/1 SP JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083653 North Shore Water Reclamation 11/25/2023 12/26/2023 274.40 0.00 Paid Y

5196875

02-83-75-531-1000 WATER & SEWER 274.40 
 

7,098.73 0.00 

Total Vendor 61250 - North Shore Water Reclamation

Vendor 61590 - NuToys Leisure Products Inc

2"X10" PLAQUE JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083740 NuToys Leisure Products Inc 11/16/2023 12/15/2023 202.00 0.00 Paid Y

55130

01-12-11-551-4200 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 202.00 
 

202.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 61590 - NuToys Leisure Products Inc

Vendor 63325 - Office Plus Solutions & Supply

Page: 75/11312/29/2023 10:41 AM

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86425)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86425)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86426)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86426)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86427)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86427)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86428)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86428)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86430)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86430)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87558)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87558)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87669)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87669)


GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 63325 - Office Plus Solutions & Supply

MISC OFFICE SUPP-PMF JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084161 Office Plus Solutions & Supply 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 77.26 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121rcg

01-12-11-551-5100 MISC OFFICE SUPP-PMF 29.60 
01-12-11-551-5200 PRINTER INK CARTRIDGE 47.66 

 

77.26 0.00 

Total Vendor 63325 - Office Plus Solutions & Supply

Vendor 63361 - O&H DANISH BAKERY

FOOD FOR CHORUS EVENT JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084011 O&H DANISH BAKERY 10/31/2023 12/05/2023 22.10 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231103hlg

02-91-11-599-3500 FOOD FOR CHORUS EVENT 22.10 
 

22.10 0.00 

Total Vendor 63361 - O&H DANISH BAKERY

Vendor 65120 - Olson Service Co

MOTOR FUEL 10/03 SP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084130 Olson Service Co 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 1,889.69 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107nqq

02-83-75-551-7100 MOTOR FUEL 10/03 SP 1,889.69 
 

MOTOR FUEL 10/17 PMF JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084148 Olson Service Co 11/14/2023 12/05/2023 4,349.62 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231116gwh

01-12-72-551-7100 MOTOR FUEL 10/17 PMF 3,467.82 
02-83-75-551-7100 MOTOR FUEL 10/17 SP 881.80 

 

6,239.31 0.00 

Total Vendor 65120 - Olson Service Co

Vendor 65141 - Wallace C. Olson, Jr

TAI CHI INSTRUCTOR JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083715 Wallace C. Olson, Jr 12/11/2023 12/15/2023 22.40 0.00 Paid Y

12112023

02-24-34-590-0882 ADULT STUDIO 22.40 
 

22.40 0.00 

Total Vendor 65141 - Wallace C. Olson, Jr

Vendor 65646 - Onstrategy

Page: 76/11312/29/2023 10:41 AM

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88446)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88446)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88296)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88296)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88415)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88415)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88433)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88433)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87638)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87638)


GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 65646 - Onstrategy

MONTHLY MAINTENANCE LEASE FEE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083886 Onstrategy 11/05/2023 12/05/2023 249.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231108xje

01-11-35-521-1200 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE LEASE FEE 124.50 
02-11-35-521-1200 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE LEASE FEE 124.50 

 

249.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 65646 - Onstrategy

Vendor 66372 - O'Reilly

TRUCK WIPER BLADES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083930 O'Reilly 11/09/2023 12/05/2023 102.32 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113yuq

01-12-74-571-6110 TRUCK WIPER BLADES 102.32 
 

102.32 0.00 

Total Vendor 66372 - O'Reilly

Vendor 66380 - Oriental Trading Company Inc

HANNUKAH/KWANZAA DECS-HOLIDAY JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084185 Oriental Trading Company Inc 11/15/2023 12/05/2023 46.43 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120fdf

02-13-13-592-0780 HANNUKAH/KWANZAA DECS-HOLIDAY 46.43 
 

46.43 0.00 

Total Vendor 66380 - Oriental Trading Company Inc

Vendor 66869 - Nathan Osborn

MUSIC INSTRUCTOR NOVEMBER PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083588 Nathan Osborn 12/04/2023 12/08/2023 800.00 0.00 Paid Y

12012023

02-24-50-590-0800 PIANO I 800.00 
 

800.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 66869 - Nathan Osborn

Vendor 66980 - Maria Owens

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083658 Maria Owens 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

08-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 66980 - Maria Owens
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 66980 - Maria Owens

Vendor 68620 - PDRMA

RMI TRAINING-WICK JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083693 PDRMA 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 70.00 0.00 Paid Y

113023

13-73-35-521-2210 MEETINGS, TRAINING & DUES 70.00 
 

HELP TRAINING-BENSON JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083727 PDRMA 11/28/2023 12/28/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

1698855856

13-73-35-521-2210 MEETINGS, TRAINING & DUES 25.00 
 

ELECTRICAL SAFETY-LANCIA/WALLS/RIOS JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083728 PDRMA 11/09/2023 12/09/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

1690219272

13-73-35-521-2210 MEETINGS, TRAINING & DUES 60.00 
 

REFUND FOR CANCELLED TRAINING JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084047 PDRMA 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 (70.00) 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107nfd

01-12-11-521-2210 REFUND FOR CANCELLED TRAINING (70.00)
 

85.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 68620 - PDRMA

Vendor 68621 - PDRMA

HEALTH INSURNCE-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083596 PDRMA 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 87,843.57 0.00 Paid Y

1123119H

01-11-11-211-6300 PDRMA MED INSURANCE PAYABLE 6,973.90 
01-11-11-541-2000 HEALTH AND ACCIDENT 21,978.68 
02-11-11-541-2000 HEALTH AND ACCIDENT 39,227.58 
02-46-72-541-2000 HEALTH AND ACCIDENT 8,136.39 
02-83-72-541-2000 HEALTH AND ACCIDENT 1,630.48 
08-11-11-541-2000 HEALTH AND ACCIDENT 4,068.22 
10-11-11-541-2000 HEALTH AND ACCIDENT 4,068.22 
13-73-35-541-2000 HEALTH AND ACCIDENT 815.21 
01-11-11-541-2010 HEALTH INSURANCE - PPO HRA 944.89 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 68621 - PDRMA

MEMBER CONTRIBUTIONS-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083597 PDRMA 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 15,880.02 0.00 Paid Y

1123119

13-11-11-541-1000 BUILDING & CONTENTS 5,475.39 
13-11-11-541-6500 COMPREHENSIVE LIABILITY 4,614.36 
13-11-11-541-6100 WORKER'S COMPENSATION 5,790.27 

 

103,723.59 0.00 

Total Vendor 68621 - PDRMA

Vendor 68658 - PPLSI

LEGAL SHEILD-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083575 PPLSI 11/25/2023 12/25/2023 182.55 0.00 Paid Y

207443-112523

01-11-11-211-6313 LEGAL SHIELD 182.55 
 

182.55 0.00 

Total Vendor 68658 - PPLSI

Vendor 69140 - Partstree.com

TANAKA/SNOW BLOWER  PARTS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084035 Partstree.com 11/06/2023 12/05/2023 246.72 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231108whs

01-12-74-571-6150 TANAKA/SNOW BLOWER  PARTS 246.72 
 

246.72 0.00 

Total Vendor 69140 - Partstree.com

Vendor 69309 - Josue Pasillas

STUDENT LOAN REIMBURSEMENT-DEC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083647 Josue Pasillas 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

100.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 69309 - Josue Pasillas

Vendor 69452 - Patriot Maintenance, Inc

BEVIER PARK NATURE CENTER PAVING JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083722 Patriot Maintenance, Inc 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 15,100.00 0.00 Paid Y

22-S1031

13-73-35-601-1900-231104 BEVIER PAVING AROUND NATURE CENTER 15,100.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 69452 - Patriot Maintenance, Inc

ARBOR PARK PATH OVERLAY JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083723 Patriot Maintenance, Inc 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 27,900.00 0.00 Paid Y

22-S1030

29-11-11-601-3110-232903 PATH OVERLAY 12,000.00 
09-12-72-601-3170-231202 PATH OVERLAY 15,300.00 
29-11-11-601-3110-232903 CONNECT PATH TO BBALL COURT 600.00 

 

PAVING BEVIER KAYAK LAUNCH AND FISHING P JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083804 Patriot Maintenance, Inc 12/06/2023 01/05/2024 19,995.00 0.00 Paid Y

22-S1041

29-11-11-601-3110-222906 PARK IMPROVEMENTS 19,500.00 
29-11-11-601-3110-222906 PARK IMPROVEMENTS-CHANGE ORDER 495.00 

 

62,995.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 69452 - Patriot Maintenance, Inc

Vendor 69556 - Mike Pavelich

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083785 Mike Pavelich 12/01/2023 12/15/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-11-16-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

20.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 69556 - Mike Pavelich

Vendor 70103 - Ernie Peterson Plumbing Inc

PLUMBING SVCS-CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083833 Ernie Peterson Plumbing Inc 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 219,743.10 0.00 Paid Y

PAYMENT APP #7

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 PLUMBING WORK-CARNEGIE 204,840.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CHANGE ORDER #2-PERMIT REVISIONS 7,101.90 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CHANGE ORDER #3-RAISE SEWER 1,861.20 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CHANGE ORDER #4-SEWER GRADE CHANGE 5,940.00 

 

PLUMBING SVCS-CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083835 Ernie Peterson Plumbing Inc 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 103,860.00 0.00 Paid Y

PAYMENT APP #6

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 PLUMBING WORK-CARNEGIE 103,860.00 
 

323,603.10 0.00 

Total Vendor 70103 - Ernie Peterson Plumbing Inc

Vendor 70739 - Pieper Electric, Inc
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 70739 - Pieper Electric, Inc

ELECTRICAL SVCS-CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083832 Pieper Electric, Inc 10/27/2023 11/26/2023 21,465.00 0.00 Paid Y

PJ99000601

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 ELECTRICAL WORK-CARNEGIE 17,235.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CHANGE ORDER #2-CARD READER POWER 1,080.00 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CHANGE ORDER #3-EM FIXTURE INSTALLATION 3,150.00 

 

21,465.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 70739 - Pieper Electric, Inc

Vendor 70990 - Plan Source

GLOGOVSKY RETIREMENT PREMIUM JWILLIAMS 12/22/2023

00083770 Plan Source 12/14/2023 12/22/2023 129.14 0.00 Paid Y

012024

01-11-11-211-6415 RET. MEDICAL PREMIUM PAYABLE 129.14 
 

129.14 0.00 

Total Vendor 70990 - Plan Source

Vendor 71025 - Platinum Werks

P26 AND P25 DETAIL JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083940 Platinum Werks 11/22/2023 12/05/2023 501.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231124bds

01-12-74-571-6115 P26 AND P25 DETAIL 501.00 
 

P41 FULL DETAIL JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084037 Platinum Werks 11/15/2023 12/05/2023 255.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231117oaw

01-12-74-571-6115 P41 FULL DETAIL 255.00 
 

P28/SP28 FULL DETAIL JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084039 Platinum Werks 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 380.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120rto

01-12-74-571-6115 P28/SP28 FULL DETAIL 380.00 
 

1,136.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 71025 - Platinum Werks

Vendor 71039 - Alexander Bernard Platt

WSO DIRECTOR NOVEMBER PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083085 Alexander Bernard Platt 11/28/2023 12/01/2023 1,500.00 0.00 Paid Y

11282023

02-91-69-521-5100 ORCHESTRA DIRECTOR 1,500.00 
 

Total Vendor 71039 - Alexander Bernard Platt
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 71039 - Alexander Bernard Platt

1,500.00 0.00 

Vendor 71069 - Playgroundsafe, LLC

POWELL PARK DRAINAGE JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083099 Playgroundsafe, LLC 11/28/2023 12/28/2023 9,296.00 0.00 Paid Y

1120

30-68-98-601-3110-231213 CO #1 DRAINAGE & BENCH 9,296.00 
 

POWELL PARK PLAYGROUND EQUP INSTALL JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083696 Playgroundsafe, LLC 10/30/2023 11/29/2023 75,950.00 0.00 Paid Y

1108

30-68-98-601-3110-231213 EQUIPMENT INSTALL 47,450.00 
30-68-98-601-3110-231213 ALT 1: REMOVALS 18,000.00 
30-68-98-601-3110-231213 ALT 3: EWF FOR PLAY PITS 10,500.00 

 

FITNESS EQUIPMENT SURFACE REPAIR WITH TU JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083801 Playgroundsafe, LLC 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 18,000.00 0.00 Paid Y

1109

30-12-98-601-3110-231204 EQUIPMENT SURFACE REPAIR 18,000.00 
 

103,246.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 71069 - Playgroundsafe, LLC

Vendor 71887 - PROJECT MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE

PMP PRACTICE EXAM-BECKMANN JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084125 PROJECT MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE 10/31/2023 12/05/2023 898.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231102sjg

01-11-35-521-2210 PMP PRACTICE EXAM-BECKMANN 898.00 
 

898.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 71887 - PROJECT MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE

Vendor 73143 - Racine Journal Times

MONTHLY NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083900 Racine Journal Times 11/24/2023 12/05/2023 10.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231128eds

01-11-16-521-2120 MONTHLY NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION 10.99 
 

10.99 0.00 

Total Vendor 73143 - Racine Journal Times

Vendor 73325 - Ramrod Distributors Inc
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 73325 - Ramrod Distributors Inc

;MISC CLEANING SUPPLIES-PARKS JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082920 Ramrod Distributors Inc 11/02/2023 12/09/2023 1,448.90 0.00 Paid Y

794001

01-12-72-551-4700 CLEANING & WASHROOM SUPPLIES 800.00 
02-12-72-551-4700 CLEANING & WASHROOM SUPPLIES 648.90 

 

1,448.90 0.00 

Total Vendor 73325 - Ramrod Distributors Inc

Vendor 73685 - Benjamin Ree

WSO LIBRARIAN 12.9.23 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083749 Benjamin Ree 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

12122023

02-91-69-512-4110 PART-TIME PROGRAM STAFF 150.00 
 

150.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 73685 - Benjamin Ree

Vendor 73686 - Red Feather Group

LILAC FLOOD RESTORATION JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083692 Red Feather Group 11/29/2023 12/29/2023 44,842.50 0.00 Paid Y

APP #1-LILAC 

01-12-11-571-2000 BASE BID AND ALTS. 2-4 44,842.50 
 

BOWEN AND ROOSEVELT IMPROVEMENTS JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083695 Red Feather Group 11/29/2023 12/29/2023 96,916.00 0.00 Paid Y

APP #1 BOWEN/RO

30-30-98-601-3110-231215 CARPENTRY REPAIRS AT BOWEN PLAYGROUND 6,870.00 
30-30-98-601-3110-231215 BOWEN PLAGROUND WOOD RESTORATION PER BID 30,250.00 
30-74-98-601-3110-231214 ROOSEVELT BRIDGE AND AMENITY RECOATING 52,250.00 
30-74-98-601-3110-231214 ROOSEVELT PARK ALT #1 5,700.00 
30-30-98-601-3110-231215 CHANGE ORDER #2 1,846.00 

 

141,758.50 0.00 

Total Vendor 73686 - Red Feather Group

Vendor 73834 - Dexter Reid

IC PAYMENT-DEXTER REID JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083820 Dexter Reid 12/19/2023 12/21/2023 1,090.00 0.00 Paid Y

12192023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 494.00 
02-46-41-590-0990 SPECIALIZED FITNESS 260.00 
02-46-43-590-4410 PERSONAL TRAINERS 336.00 

 

Total Vendor 73834 - Dexter Reid
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 73834 - Dexter Reid

1,090.00 0.00 

Vendor 73873 - Reinders Inc

FILTERS/CABLES-PMF MECH JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082855 Reinders Inc 11/02/2023 12/01/2023 2,402.29 0.00 Paid Y

6043139-00

01-12-74-571-6120 MOWER REPAIR 1,201.29 
02-83-75-571-6120 MOWER REPAIR 1,201.00 

 

MOWER REPAIR JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083065 Reinders Inc 11/17/2023 12/17/2023 936.12 0.00 Paid Y

6043694-00

01-12-74-571-6120 MOWER REPAIR 936.12 
 

PLUG-DRAIN JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083066 Reinders Inc 11/17/2023 12/17/2023 39.62 0.00 Paid Y

6043620-00

01-12-74-571-6120 MOWER REPAIR 39.62 
 

TEMPERATURE GAUGE-PMF SHOP JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083078 Reinders Inc 11/21/2023 12/21/2023 117.83 0.00 Paid Y

6043852-00

01-12-74-571-6120 MOWER REPAIR 117.83 
 

3,495.86 0.00 

Total Vendor 73873 - Reinders Inc

Vendor 74441 - Benjamin Richards

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083618 Benjamin Richards 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-11-16-531-4000 TELEPHONE 25.00 
 

25.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 74441 - Benjamin Richards

Vendor 74692 - Jaime Rivera

ADULT VOLLEYBALL 12/4/2023-12/8/2023 4 G JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083730 Jaime Rivera 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 120.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/7/2023

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 120.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 74692 - Jaime Rivera

VOLLEYBALL REF 12/11-12/15 4 MATCHES JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083795 Jaime Rivera 12/18/2023 12/21/2023 120.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/14/2023

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 120.00 
 

240.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 74692 - Jaime Rivera

Vendor 74693 - Byron Rivers

HEADSHOT PHTOGRAPHER FOR THEATRE JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083732 Byron Rivers 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/11/23

02-24-30-590-0899 STAGE ONE 150.00 
 

150.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 74693 - Byron Rivers

Vendor 75212 - Kari Robinson

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083753 Kari Robinson 12/01/2023 12/15/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

08-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 75212 - Kari Robinson

Vendor 75343 - Efrain Rodriguez

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083662 Efrain Rodriguez 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 25.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 25.00 
 

25.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 75343 - Efrain Rodriguez

Vendor 75360 - Adam T. Rohrer

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083630 Adam T. Rohrer 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-24-11-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 75360 - Adam T. Rohrer
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 75800 - Ashley Rouse

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083633 Ashley Rouse 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 75800 - Ashley Rouse

Vendor 76178 - Jaime L Rukstales

WSO CONCERTMASTER 12.9.23 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083742 Jaime L Rukstales 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 350.00 0.00 Paid Y

12122023

02-91-69-521-5300 CONCERT MASTER 350.00 
 

350.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 76178 - Jaime L Rukstales

Vendor 76180 - Marlene Runyard

IC PAYMENT-MARLENE RUNYARD JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083671 Marlene Runyard 12/05/2023 12/08/2023 495.00 0.00 Paid Y

12052023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 495.00 
 

495.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 76180 - Marlene Runyard

Vendor 76834 - SEIU Local 73

UNION DUES JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083576 SEIU Local 73 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 1,155.56 0.00 Paid Y

12012023

01-11-11-211-6600 UNION DUES 1,155.56 
 

DECEMBER UNION DUES JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083862 SEIU Local 73 12/28/2023 12/29/2023 1,057.09 0.00 Paid Y

12222023

01-11-11-211-6600 UNION DUES 1,057.09 
 

2,212.65 0.00 

Total Vendor 76834 - SEIU Local 73

Vendor 76849 - STMA Certification Program
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 76849 - STMA Certification Program

2024 MEMBERSHIP FEE-BRUSIUS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084064 STMA Certification Program 11/01/2023 12/05/2023 275.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231103peq

02-83-75-521-2210 2024 MEMBERSHIP FEE-BRUSIUS 275.00 
 

2024 CONFERENCE FEE-BRUSIUS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084066 STMA Certification Program 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 475.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106sxb

02-83-75-521-2210 2024 CONFERENCE FEE-BRUSIUS 475.00 
 

750.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 76849 - STMA Certification Program

Vendor 76884 - Safety-reports.com

SAFETY REPORTS APP FEE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083957 Safety-reports.com 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 273.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120xbb

13-73-35-521-2000 SAFETY REPORTS APP FEE 273.00 
 

273.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 76884 - Safety-reports.com

Vendor 76910 - Saf-T-Gard International Inc

SAFETY EARPLUGS FOR PARK STAFF JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083977 Saf-T-Gard International Inc 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 187.08 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106qvc

13-73-35-551-3500 SAFETY EARPLUGS FOR PARK STAFF 187.08 
 

WINTER GLOVES-PARKS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084132 Saf-T-Gard International Inc 11/08/2023 12/05/2023 285.12 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231110pss

01-12-72-551-3400 WINTER GLOVES-PARKS 285.12 
 

472.20 0.00 

Total Vendor 76910 - Saf-T-Gard International Inc

Vendor 76958 - Xitlali Salinas Soto

EMPLOYEE HALLOWEEN CELEBRATION JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082991 Xitlali Salinas Soto 11/20/2023 11/22/2023 14.79 0.00 Paid Y

11202023

01-12-11-521-2210 MEETINGS, TRAINING & DUES 14.79 
 

Page: 87/11312/29/2023 10:41 AM

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88349)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88349)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88351)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88351)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88242)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88242)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88262)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88262)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88417)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88417)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86376)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,86376)


GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 76958 - Xitlali Salinas Soto

TEXTBOOK REIMBURSEMENT JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082996 Xitlali Salinas Soto 11/20/2023 11/22/2023 146.00 0.00 Paid Y

11202023

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 146.00 
 

160.79 0.00 

Total Vendor 76958 - Xitlali Salinas Soto

Vendor 76967 - Sam's Club Direct

FOOD FOR STAFF EVENT JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083067 Sam's Club Direct 11/15/2023 12/01/2023 84.03 0.00 Paid Y

111523-1

01-11-11-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 84.03 
 

FOOD FOR STAFF EVENT JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083068 Sam's Club Direct 11/13/2023 12/01/2023 34.74 0.00 Paid Y

111523-2

13-73-35-551-3500 SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 34.74 
 

JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083069 Sam's Club Direct 11/03/2023 12/01/2023 19.96 0.00 Paid Y

110323

08-48-86-592-0070 COOPERATIVE SPECIAL EVENTS 19.96 
 

138.73 0.00 

Total Vendor 76967 - Sam's Club Direct

Vendor 76969 - Sam's Club #8184

TREATS FOR BDAY MONTH CELEBRAT JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083974 Sam's Club #8184 10/31/2023 12/05/2023 38.42 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231102ivg

01-12-11-521-2210 TREATS FOR BDAY MONTH CELEBRAT 38.42 
 

HALLOWEEN CANDY RETURN JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084083 Sam's Club #8184 10/31/2023 12/05/2023 (410.94) 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231103luf

02-13-13-592-0422 HALLOWEEN CANDY RETURN (410.94)
 

(372.52) 0.00 

Total Vendor 76969 - Sam's Club #8184

Vendor 76972 - Samsclub.com
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 76972 - Samsclub.com

TURKEY TWIST REFRESHMENTS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084054 Samsclub.com 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 167.51 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107maa

08-48-86-592-0070 TURKEY TWIST REFRESHMENTS 167.51 
 

167.51 0.00 

Total Vendor 76972 - Samsclub.com

Vendor 76976 - Sally Sandine

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083636 Sally Sandine 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

07-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 76976 - Sally Sandine

Vendor 76979 - Julia Sanchez

STUDENT LOAN REIMBURSEMENT-DEC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083648 Julia Sanchez 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123-1

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 100.00 
 

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083664 Julia Sanchez 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

130.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 76979 - Julia Sanchez

Vendor 77458 - School Speciality, LLC

SENSORY ROOOM INSTALL CHARGES JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083094 School Speciality, LLC 09/20/2023 10/20/2023 750.00 0.00 Paid Y

208133171794

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 PARK IMPROVEMENTS 750.00 
 

750.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 77458 - School Speciality, LLC

Vendor 77571 - Richard T. Schwinn
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 77571 - Richard T. Schwinn

MUSIC INSTRUCTOR NOVEMBER PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083087 Richard T. Schwinn 11/28/2023 12/01/2023 520.00 0.00 Paid Y

11282023

02-24-50-590-0800 PIANO I 520.00 
 

PIANO TUNING & UPKEEP-JBC JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083713 Richard T. Schwinn 12/06/2023 12/29/2023 135.00 0.00 Paid Y

12112023

02-24-11-521-1900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 135.00 
 

655.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 77571 - Richard T. Schwinn

Vendor 78120 - Service Sanitation Inc

PORTABLE RSTRM RENTAL-SP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084123 Service Sanitation Inc 10/30/2023 12/05/2023 290.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231101kyy

02-17-72-521-1420 PORTABLE RSTRM RENTAL-SP 290.00 
 

PORTABLE RSTRM RENTAL-SP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084172 Service Sanitation Inc 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 302.55 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122oux

02-17-72-521-1420 PORTABLE RSTRM RENTAL-SP 302.55 
 

592.55 0.00 

Total Vendor 78120 - Service Sanitation Inc

Vendor 78123 - Ervin Jacobs

CUSTODIAL SERVICES-NOVEMBER JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083079 Ervin Jacobs 11/30/2023 12/01/2023 1,625.00 0.00 Paid Y

0011-2023 ADMIN

01-12-46-521-1230 CUSTODIAL MAINTENANCE 1,625.00 
 

NOV CUSTODIAL SVCS-SP JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083081 Ervin Jacobs 11/30/2023 12/01/2023 325.00 0.00 Paid Y

0010-2023 SP

02-83-75-521-1230 CUSTODIAL MAINTENANCE 325.00 
 

DEC CUSTODIAL SVCS-SP JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083788 Ervin Jacobs 12/15/2023 12/29/2023 162.50 0.00 Paid Y

0011-2023 SP

02-83-75-521-1230 CUSTODIAL MAINTENANCE 162.50 
 

Total Vendor 78123 - Ervin Jacobs
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 78123 - Ervin Jacobs
2,112.50 0.00 

Vendor 78340 - Lisa Shaw

WSO PERSONNEL & 2VIOLIN 12.9.23 CONCERT JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083743 Lisa Shaw 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 225.00 0.00 Paid Y

12122023

02-91-69-521-5400 SECTION PRINCIPALS 225.00 
 

225.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 78340 - Lisa Shaw

Vendor 78590 - Sherwin-Williams Co

PAINT FOR CURBS (SAFETY YELLOW JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083924 Sherwin-Williams Co 11/13/2023 12/05/2023 113.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231115sby

09-12-72-601-3170-231202 PAINT FOR CURBS (SAFETY YELLOW 113.98 
 

113.98 0.00 

Total Vendor 78590 - Sherwin-Williams Co

Vendor 79032 - Signal 88 Holdings, LLC

PARK PATROL-NOVEMBER JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083592 Signal 88 Holdings, LLC 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 2,800.88 0.00 Paid Y

3694111

07-12-72-521-1310 SECURITY SERVICE 2,800.88 
 

NOV SECURITY SVC-FH JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083668 Signal 88 Holdings, LLC 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 4,186.88 0.00 Paid Y

3694107

07-12-72-521-1310 SECURITY SERVICE 4,186.88 
 

6,987.76 0.00 

Total Vendor 79032 - Signal 88 Holdings, LLC

Vendor 79110 - Silt Fencing Midwest Inc

ANNUAL SOFTBALL WINTER SILT FENCE INSTAL JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083572 Silt Fencing Midwest Inc 11/15/2023 12/15/2023 3,052.00 0.00 Paid Y

9117

02-83-75-571-7155 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 3,052.00 
 

3,052.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 79110 - Silt Fencing Midwest Inc

Vendor 79280 - SiteOne Landscape Supply
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 79280 - SiteOne Landscape Supply

SOD-SP JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082866 SiteOne Landscape Supply 11/08/2023 12/08/2023 219.00 0.00 Paid Y

136312972-001

02-83-75-571-7155 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 219.00 
 

POLYMERIC SAND-PARKS JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082922 SiteOne Landscape Supply 11/06/2023 12/06/2023 118.39 0.00 Paid Y

136238116-001

01-12-72-571-7155 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 118.39 
 

PLANT GROWTH REGULATOR-PARKS JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082925 SiteOne Landscape Supply 11/03/2023 12/03/2023 2,736.00 0.00 Paid Y

135376029-001

02-83-75-571-7360 GROUNDS CHEMICALS 2,736.00 
 

LEAFSHIELD-SP JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083573 SiteOne Landscape Supply 11/03/2023 12/03/2023 154.56 0.00 Paid Y

136052562-001

02-83-75-571-7360 GROUNDS CHEMICALS 154.56 
 

3,227.95 0.00 

Total Vendor 79280 - SiteOne Landscape Supply

Vendor 80430 - Soundtrack Your Brand

FACILITY MUSIC SUBSCRIPTION. JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083973 Soundtrack Your Brand 11/24/2023 12/05/2023 29.25 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231127qcx

02-46-43-521-2120 FACILITY MUSIC SUBSCRIPTION. 29.25 
 

29.25 0.00 

Total Vendor 80430 - Soundtrack Your Brand

Vendor 80500 - Soutsos Decorating Company

DOOR PAINTING WORK-ARC JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083042 Soutsos Decorating Company 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 1,200.00 0.00 Paid Y

11587

29-11-11-601-3110-222905 PARK IMPROVEMENTS 1,200.00 
 

1,200.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 80500 - Soutsos Decorating Company

Vendor 80589 - Special Recreation Services
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 80589 - Special Recreation Services

REAL ESTATE TAX DISTRIBUTION 11.22.2023 JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083064 Special Recreation Services 11/27/2023 12/01/2023 261.18 0.00 Paid Y

11222023

08-11-11-521-2400 SRA - REAL ESTATE TAX 261.18 
 

2023 REVNUE FOR JULY & AUGUST UPDATED DI JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083580 Special Recreation Services 12/04/2023 12/08/2023 724.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/01/2023 MO

08-11-11-521-2410 SRA - PROGRAM FEES 724.00 
 

2023 REVNUE FOR OCTOBER JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083581 Special Recreation Services 12/04/2023 12/08/2023 1,993.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/01/2023 MO

08-11-11-521-2410 SRA - PROGRAM FEES 1,993.00 
 

TAX DISTRIBUTION 12.15.2023 JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083792 Special Recreation Services 12/18/2023 12/21/2023 8,992.05 0.00 Paid Y

12152023

08-11-11-521-2400 SRA - REAL ESTATE TAX 8,992.05 
 

2023 REVENUE-NOVEMBER JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083837 Special Recreation Services 12/20/2023 12/21/2023 4,193.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/19/2023

08-11-11-521-2410 SRA - PROGRAM FEES 4,193.00 
 

16,163.23 0.00 

Total Vendor 80589 - Special Recreation Services

Vendor 80605 - Speedway 0007372

GAS - VAN 62 PDRMA RMI CONFERE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084088 Speedway 0007372 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 64.92 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121ion

01-12-74-521-1900 GAS - VAN 62 PDRMA RMI CONFERE 64.92 
 

64.92 0.00 

Total Vendor 80605 - Speedway 0007372

Vendor 80610 - Speer Financial Inc

TAX BOND SERVICES-SERIES 2023 JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083571 Speer Financial Inc 11/29/2023 12/29/2023 9,700.00 0.00 Paid Y

100-23

17-11-11-521-2000 PROFESSIONAL & TECH SERVICES 9,700.00 
 

Total Vendor 80610 - Speer Financial Inc
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 80610 - Speer Financial Inc
9,700.00 0.00 

Vendor 80932 - ELLIOTT SRNICK

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083650 ELLIOTT SRNICK 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 80932 - ELLIOTT SRNICK

Vendor 81115 - State Chemical Solutions

NDC CASES-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084158 State Chemical Solutions 11/16/2023 12/05/2023 1,005.31 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120men

02-46-72-551-4700 NDC CASES-FH 921.26 
02-46-72-551-4700 FRAGRANCE CASE-FH 84.05 

 

1,005.31 0.00 

Total Vendor 81115 - State Chemical Solutions

Vendor 81290 - STEVENSON CRANE

GAS SHOCK-PARKS MECH JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082859 STEVENSON CRANE 10/27/2023 11/26/2023 98.79 0.00 Paid Y

277216

02-26-11-151-3531 GOLFVISIONS 98.79 
 

98.79 0.00 

Total Vendor 81290 - STEVENSON CRANE

Vendor 81615 - BRANDIN STOY

FALL/HOLIDAY TAE KWON DO CLASS JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083701 BRANDIN STOY 12/08/2023 12/08/2023 2,369.25 0.00 Paid Y

120923

02-48-88-590-0470 MARTIAL ARTS 2,369.25 
 

2,369.25 0.00 

Total Vendor 81615 - BRANDIN STOY

Vendor 81935 - Anthony Strack
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 81935 - Anthony Strack

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083634 Anthony Strack 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 60.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 60.00 
 

STUDENT LOAN REIMBURSEMENT-DEC JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083649 Anthony Strack 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 53.33 0.00 Paid Y

120123-1

01-11-11-521-2230 TUITION 53.33 
 

113.33 0.00 

Total Vendor 81935 - Anthony Strack

Vendor 82260 - SurveyMonkey.com LLC

MONTHLY SURVEY SUBSCRIPTION JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083893 SurveyMonkey.com LLC 10/28/2023 12/05/2023 74.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031zec

01-11-16-521-2120 MONTHLY SURVEY SUBSCRIPTION 74.00 
 

74.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 82260 - SurveyMonkey.com LLC

Vendor 82369 - Alice Swank

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083684 Alice Swank 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

20.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 82369 - Alice Swank

Vendor 82375 - Roxanne Zwier-Swanson

MUSIC INSTRUCTOR NOVEMBER PAYMENT JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083587 Roxanne Zwier-Swanson 12/04/2023 12/08/2023 1,540.00 0.00 Paid Y

12012023

02-24-50-590-0800 PIANO I 1,540.00 
 

1,540.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 82375 - Roxanne Zwier-Swanson

Vendor 83204 - Target
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 83204 - Target

FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES. JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083966 Target 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 54.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106huo

02-46-43-551-5100 FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES. 54.98 
 

FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES. JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083972 Target 11/21/2023 12/05/2023 52.86 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231123knv

02-46-43-551-5100 FITNESS DESK SUPPLIES. 52.86 
 

107.84 0.00 

Total Vendor 83204 - Target

Vendor 83790 - Testing Service Corporation

ENGINEERING SVCS-CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083827 Testing Service Corporation 09/30/2023 10/29/2023 4,039.50 0.00 Paid Y

IN128554

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 ENGINEERING SVCS-CARNEGIE 4,039.50 
 

ENGINEERING SVCS-CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083831 Testing Service Corporation 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 1,335.00 0.00 Paid Y

IN128803

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CARNEGIE RENOVATION WORK 1,335.00 
 

5,374.50 0.00 

Total Vendor 83790 - Testing Service Corporation

Vendor 85275 - Tribune Publishing Company

SEPT NEWS SUN ADS-PARKS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084137 Tribune Publishing Company 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 437.77 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114dum

01-12-11-521-2131 SEPT NEWS SUN ADS-PARKS 437.77 
 

437.77 0.00 

Total Vendor 85275 - Tribune Publishing Company

Vendor 85520 - Matt Trujillo

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083629 Matt Trujillo 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 85520 - Matt Trujillo
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 85520 - Matt Trujillo

Vendor 85700 - Twin City Auto Parts

TRUCK REPAIR PARTS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083928 Twin City Auto Parts 11/09/2023 12/05/2023 283.70 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113ial

01-12-74-571-6110 TRUCK REPAIR PARTS 183.95 
02-26-11-151-3531 TRUCK REPAIR PARTS-BBM 99.75 

 

P444 OIL FILTERS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084041 Twin City Auto Parts 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 46.41 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121hly

01-12-74-571-6110 P444 OIL FILTERS 46.41 
 

330.11 0.00 

Total Vendor 85700 - Twin City Auto Parts

Vendor 85931 - United States Alliance

FIRE PROTECTION WORK-CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083828 United States Alliance 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 70,760.70 0.00 Paid Y

PAYMAENT APP #5

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 FIRE PROTECTION WORK-CARNEGIE 70,760.70 
 

FIRE PROTECTION WORK-CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083829 United States Alliance 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 84,871.00 0.00 Paid Y

PAYMENT APP #6

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 FIRE PROTECTION WORK-CARNEGIE 84,871.00 
 

155,631.70 0.00 

Total Vendor 85931 - United States Alliance

Vendor 85934 - USA Management

LIFEGUARD/AQUA DIRECTOR SVC JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083095 USA Management 12/01/2023 01/01/2024 24,281.17 0.00 Paid Y

7884

02-46-44-521-2000 FY23/24 LIFEGUARD SVCS-FH 20,732.17 
02-46-44-521-2000 FY23/24 AQUA DIRECTOR FEE-FH 3,549.00 

 

24,281.17 0.00 

Total Vendor 85934 - USA Management

Vendor 85958 - US Postal Service
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Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 85958 - US Postal Service

POSTAGE FOR POLAR BEAR PLUNGE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084059 US Postal Service 11/22/2023 12/05/2023 198.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231124rre

08-13-72-521-2110 POSTAGE FOR POLAR BEAR PLUNGE 198.00 
 

198.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 85958 - US Postal Service

Vendor 85960 - US Postal Service

WINTER/SPRING PROGRAM GUIDE POSTAGE JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083077 US Postal Service 11/27/2023 12/01/2023 8,739.02 0.00 Paid Y

112723

01-11-16-521-2110 POSTAGE 8,739.02 
 

8,739.02 0.00 

Total Vendor 85960 - US Postal Service

Vendor 85961 - US Postal Service

FH POSTAGE MEMTER REIMB JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083757 US Postal Service 12/14/2023 12/15/2023 203.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/13/2023 MO

08-13-72-521-2110 POSTAGE 203.00 
 

203.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 85961 - US Postal Service

Vendor 85963 - US Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083995 US Postal Service 11/22/2023 12/05/2023 4.35 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231124ryn

02-46-72-521-2110 CERTIFIED MAIL 4.35 
 

4.35 0.00 

Total Vendor 85963 - US Postal Service

Vendor 86250 - Uline

STAFF UNIFORMS-PARKS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083979 Uline 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 274.94 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106bgl

01-12-72-551-3400 STAFF UNIFORMS-PARKS 219.37 
01-12-11-551-5100 OFFICE SUPPLIES-PMF 55.57 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 86250 - Uline

URINAL MATS-PARKS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084162 Uline 11/17/2023 12/05/2023 383.90 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231120tep

01-12-75-551-4700 URINAL MATS-PARKS 233.90 
01-12-11-551-5100 MISC OFFICE SUPP-PMF 150.00 

 

658.84 0.00 

Total Vendor 86250 - Uline

Vendor 86285 - Michael Umscheid

SOFTBALL UMP-6 GAMES IMPT 06/21/2022

0000070932 Michael Umscheid 06/21/2022 06/24/2022 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

060922

02-83-22-590-0324 SOFTBALL UMP-6 GAMES 150.00 
 

150.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 86285 - Michael Umscheid

Vendor 86440 - University of Illinois-PSEP

PESTICIDE TRNG- FERNANDEZ/ZAVA JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084069 University of Illinois-PSEP 11/08/2023 12/05/2023 90.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113jqs

02-83-75-521-2210 PESTICIDE TRNG- FERNANDEZ/ZAVA 90.00 
 

90.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 86440 - University of Illinois-PSEP

Vendor 89565 - Van's Enterprises Ltd

SYNTHETIC FIELD PAINT/CHALK JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00082919 Van's Enterprises Ltd 11/09/2023 12/09/2023 61.50 0.00 Paid Y

11432

02-83-75-571-7380 ATHLETIC FIELD PAINT 61.50 
 

61.50 0.00 

Total Vendor 89565 - Van's Enterprises Ltd

Vendor 90013 - Joan Yvonne Venable

IC PAYMENT-YVONNE VENABLE JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083672 Joan Yvonne Venable 12/05/2023 12/08/2023 696.00 0.00 Paid Y

12052023

02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 696.00 
 

696.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 90013 - Joan Yvonne Venable
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Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted
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POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 90013 - Joan Yvonne Venable

Vendor 90015 - Timothy Venn

ADULT VOLLEYBALL REF 11/20/23 - 11/24/23 JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083053 Timothy Venn 11/21/2023 12/01/2023 100.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/21/2023

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 100.00 
 

ADULT VOLLEYBALL REF 12/4/23-12/8/2023 4 JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083729 Timothy Venn 12/12/2023 12/15/2023 120.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/7/2023

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 120.00 
 

VOLLEYBALL REF 12/11-12/15 4 GAMES JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083794 Timothy Venn 12/18/2023 12/21/2023 120.00 0.00 Paid Y

12/14/2023

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 120.00 
 

340.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 90015 - Timothy Venn

Vendor 90275 - Village of Beach Park

SANITATION SVC 8/1-11/1 WSP JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084143 Village of Beach Park 11/13/2023 12/05/2023 441.60 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231115sfe

02-83-75-531-1000 SANITATION SVC 8/1-11/1 WSP 441.60 
 

441.60 0.00 

Total Vendor 90275 - Village of Beach Park

Vendor 90420 - Waukegan Illinois Hospital Co.

PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTS-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083694 Waukegan Illinois Hospital Co. 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 196.00 0.00 Paid Y

00047213

13-73-35-521-2000 PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICE 196.00 
 

196.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 90420 - Waukegan Illinois Hospital Co.

Vendor 91760 - Ruth Wachowiak

ADULT VOLLEYBALL REF 11/27/23-12/1/23 4 JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083578 Ruth Wachowiak 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 120.00 0.00 Paid Y

11/30/23

02-46-92-590-0302 VOLLEYBALL 120.00 
 

Total Vendor 91760 - Ruth Wachowiak
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 91760 - Ruth Wachowiak

120.00 0.00 

Vendor 91852 - Walgreens #03749

OFFICE SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084109 Walgreens #03749 11/02/2023 12/05/2023 5.48 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231106jxs

02-46-72-551-5100 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FH 5.48 
 

5.48 0.00 

Total Vendor 91852 - Walgreens #03749

Vendor 91890 - Tracy Walls

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083626 Tracy Walls 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-12-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

20.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 91890 - Tracy Walls

Vendor 91895 - Walmart #3891

HALLOWEEN TREATS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084020 Walmart #3891 10/30/2023 12/05/2023 32.40 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231101gce

02-97-81-592-0655 HALLOWEEN TREATS 32.40 
 

INDEX CARDS-BRC JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084023 Walmart #3891 11/07/2023 12/05/2023 15.62 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231109jnw

02-22-72-551-4200 INDEX CARDS-BRC 2.42 
02-48-88-592-0482 GARDEN/NATURE SUPP 8.49 
02-97-81-592-0655 STICKERS-BASE 1.07 
02-13-13-592-0775 WATER FOR TURKEY TROT 3.64 

 

TURKEYS FOR TURKEY TROT PRIZE JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084025 Walmart #3891 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 397.22 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114ufe

02-13-13-592-0775 TURKEYS FOR TURKEY TROT PRIZE 397.22 
 

YOUTH COOKIE CLUB SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084063 Walmart #3891 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 14.31 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122bms

02-97-81-592-0651 YOUTH COOKIE CLUB SUPPLIES 14.31 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 91895 - Walmart #3891

BRC CLEANING AND AIR FRESHNERS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084087 Walmart #3891 11/14/2023 12/05/2023 45.14 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231116vuh

02-22-72-551-4700 BRC CLEANING AND AIR FRESHNERS 45.14 
 

504.69 0.00 

Total Vendor 91895 - Walmart #3891

Vendor 91896 - WalMart

COOKING ACTIVITY SUPPRLIES-SRS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083908 WalMart 11/19/2023 12/05/2023 52.56 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121ueo

08-48-66-592-0066 COOKING ACTIVITY SUPPRLIES-SRS 52.56 
 

52.56 0.00 

Total Vendor 91896 - WalMart

Vendor 92040 - Warehouse Direct

CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083942 Warehouse Direct 10/31/2023 12/05/2023 118.12 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231103fgm

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH 118.12 
 

CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083943 Warehouse Direct 11/03/2023 12/05/2023 946.73 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231107ypn

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES 946.73 
 

CLEANING WASHROOM SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083945 Warehouse Direct 11/06/2023 12/05/2023 623.80 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231109qmb

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING WASHROOM SUPPLIES 623.80 
 

CLEANING WASHROOM SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083946 Warehouse Direct 11/07/2023 12/05/2023 140.94 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231110sdq

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING WASHROOM SUPPLIES 140.94 
 

CLEANING WASHROOM SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083947 Warehouse Direct 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 83.56 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114xbg

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING WASHROOM SUPPLIES 83.56 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 92040 - Warehouse Direct

CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083948 Warehouse Direct 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 67.98 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114ztk

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES 67.98 
 

CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083949 Warehouse Direct 11/14/2023 12/05/2023 356.84 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231117qas

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH 356.84 
 

CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083950 Warehouse Direct 11/14/2023 12/05/2023 191.28 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231117sls

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH 191.28 
 

CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083951 Warehouse Direct 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 297.27 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231123gkg

02-46-72-551-4700 CLEANING/WASHROOM SUPPLIES-FH 297.27 
 

MOP HEADS-FH POOL JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083994 Warehouse Direct 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 63.76 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231116qkj

02-71-72-551-4700 MOP HEADS-FH POOL 63.76 
 

2,890.28 0.00 

Total Vendor 92040 - Warehouse Direct

Vendor 92093 - Waste Management

SEPT ROLLOFF-PMF JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084118 Waste Management 10/27/2023 12/05/2023 1,029.96 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031cas

01-12-75-521-1210 SEPT ROLLOFF-PMF 1,029.96 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 92093 - Waste Management

OCT DISPOSAL SVC-ADMIN JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084119 Waste Management 10/27/2023 12/05/2023 1,848.43 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231031pve

01-12-46-521-1210 OCT DISPOSAL SVC-ADMIN 58.07 
02-12-72-521-1210 OCT DISPOSAL SVC-REC BLDGS 295.42 
02-26-11-151-3531 OCT DISPOSAL SVC-BBCH 234.32 
02-26-11-151-3531 OCT DISPOSAL SVC-BBM 237.38 
10-56-72-521-1210 OCT DISPOSAL SVC-JBC 200.58 
02-46-72-521-1210 OCT DISPOSAL SVC-FH 483.75 
01-12-75-521-1210 OCT DISPOSAL SVC-PMF 66.90 
02-83-75-521-1210 OCT DISPOSAL SVC-SP 145.25 
10-56-72-521-1210 SEPT DISPOSAL SVC-LILAC 52.00 
10-56-72-521-1210 SEPT DISPOSAL SVC-HAINES 74.76 

 

OCT DISPOSAL SVC-ARC JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084138 Waste Management 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 74.02 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114ela

10-56-72-521-1210 OCT DISPOSAL SVC-ARC 74.02 
 

NOV DISPOSAL SVC-ADMIN JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084169 Waste Management 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 2,047.99 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122itr

01-12-46-521-1210 NOV DISPOSAL SVC-ADMIN 58.07 
02-12-72-521-1210 NOV DISPOSAL SVC-REC BLDGS 445.42 
02-26-11-151-3531 NOV DISPOSAL SVC-BBCH 162.32 
02-26-11-151-3531 NOV DISPOSAL SVC-BBM 237.38 
10-56-72-521-1210 NOV DISPOSAL SVC-JBC 200.58 
02-46-72-521-1210 NOV DISPOSAL SVC-FH 482.75 
01-12-75-521-1210 NOV DISPOSAL SVC-PMF 189.90 
02-83-75-521-1210 NOV DISPOSAL SVC-SP 145.25 
10-56-72-521-1210 OCT DISPOSAL SVC-LILAC 52.00 
10-56-72-521-1210 OCT DISPOSAL SVC-HAINES 74.32 

 

OCT ROLL OFFS-PARKS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084171 Waste Management 11/20/2023 12/05/2023 196.08 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231122kew

01-12-75-521-1210 OCT ROLL OFFS-PARKS 576.08 
02-26-11-151-3531 CREDIT FOR AUG & SEPT CHARGES- (380.00)

 

5,196.48 0.00 

Total Vendor 92093 - Waste Management

Vendor 92555 - Waukegan Architectural Inc
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 92555 - Waukegan Architectural Inc

CAST BRONZE PLAQUE JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082865 Waukegan Architectural Inc 11/08/2023 12/07/2023 660.00 0.00 Paid Y

41053

01-12-11-551-4200 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 660.00 
 

660.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 92555 - Waukegan Architectural Inc

Vendor 93150 - Waukegan Roofing Co Inc

GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS AND FACIA BEVIER CEN JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00082961 Waukegan Roofing Co Inc 11/06/2023 12/06/2023 13,300.00 0.00 Paid Y

23621

30-12-98-601-2500-231203 GUTTERS AND DOWNSPUTS 8,800.00 
30-12-98-601-2500-231203 FACIA 4,500.00 

 

13,300.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 93150 - Waukegan Roofing Co Inc

Vendor 93160 - Waukegan Safe & Lock Services

KID'S POOL GATE KEY JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083989 Waukegan Safe & Lock Services 11/06/2023 12/05/2023 12.55 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231108cvx

02-46-44-551-3500 KID'S POOL GATE KEY 12.55 
 

ROCK WALL KEYS JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084053 Waukegan Safe & Lock Services 11/09/2023 12/05/2023 16.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231113len

02-46-42-592-0369 ROCK WALL KEYS 16.00 
 

28.55 0.00 

Total Vendor 93160 - Waukegan Safe & Lock Services

Vendor 93200 - Waukegan Steel LLC

STEEL WORK-CARNEGIE JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083834 Waukegan Steel LLC 11/30/2023 12/30/2023 53,848.57 0.00 Paid Y

PAYMENT APP #8

41-55-98-601-2500-200103 STEEL WORK-CARNEGIE 38,715.07 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CHANGE ORDER #5-CARNEGIE 7,062.30 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CHANGE ORDER #6-CARNEGIE 5,759.10 
41-55-98-601-2500-200103 CHANGE ORDER #7-CARNEGIE 2,312.10 

 

53,848.57 0.00 

Total Vendor 93200 - Waukegan Steel LLC
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Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 93265 - Waukegan Township

WKGN CHAMBER HOLIDAY SOIREE AM JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00083887 Waukegan Township 11/15/2023 12/05/2023 127.00 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231121gkx

01-11-11-521-2210 WKGN CHAMBER HOLIDAY SOIREE AM 127.00 
 

127.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 93265 - Waukegan Township

Vendor 94860 - Wholesale Direct Inc

BLADE GUIDE 30" WIRED JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083076 Wholesale Direct Inc 11/13/2023 12/13/2023 621.61 0.00 Paid Y

000266214

01-12-74-571-6110 AUTO AND TRUCK REPAIR 621.61 
 

621.61 0.00 

Total Vendor 94860 - Wholesale Direct Inc

Vendor 94895 - Dayna Wick

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083667 Dayna Wick 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 10.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

13-73-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 10.00 
 

FOOD FOR TRAINING JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083855 Dayna Wick 12/20/2023 12/21/2023 18.92 0.00 Paid Y

12132023

13-73-35-551-3500 SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 18.92 
 

28.92 0.00 

Total Vendor 94895 - Dayna Wick

Vendor 95001 - Jean Williams

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083619 Jean Williams 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-11-35-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

20.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 95001 - Jean Williams

Vendor 97200 - April Yarza
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Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 97200 - April Yarza

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083621 April Yarza 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 20.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

01-11-16-531-4000 TELEPHONE 20.00 
 

20.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 97200 - April Yarza

Vendor 98427 - Cindy Zamudio

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083666 Cindy Zamudio 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 98427 - Cindy Zamudio

Vendor 98500 - ALEXAJANDRA ZAYAS

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083663 ALEXAJANDRA ZAYAS 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 98500 - ALEXAJANDRA ZAYAS

Vendor 98845 - Zion Park District

PAYMENT FOR BREAKFAST AND A MOVIE PROGRA JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083098 Zion Park District 11/29/2023 12/08/2023 130.30 0.00 Paid Y

092523

08-48-84-592-0091 SOCIALIZATION PROGRAMS 130.30 
 

HOLIDAY PARTY 12 PPT FOOD & GIFT JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083758 Zion Park District 12/14/2023 12/15/2023 308.28 0.00 Paid Y

12/11/2023

08-48-86-592-0070 COOPERATIVE SPECIAL EVENTS 308.28 
 

438.58 0.00 

Total Vendor 98845 - Zion Park District

Vendor 99975 - SOUND DESIGN
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 99975 - SOUND DESIGN

SOUND DESIGN MEETING ROOM A AND B NEW SY JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083675 SOUND DESIGN 12/05/2023 01/04/2024 10,908.49 0.00 Paid Y

2023100438

02-12-72-601-2500-231309 SOUND DESIGN MEETING ROOM A AND B 10,908.49 
 

AUDIO WALL BOX INSTALL-FH JWILLIAMS 12/29/2023

00083676 SOUND DESIGN 12/05/2023 01/04/2024 1,954.00 0.00 Paid Y

2023100437

02-12-72-601-2500-231309 BUILDING EXPANSION & IMPRV 1,954.00 
 

12,862.49 0.00 

Total Vendor 99975 - SOUND DESIGN

Vendor 99982 - DANIEL IGNACO

IC PAYMENT-DANEIL IGNACO JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083674 DANIEL IGNACO 12/05/2023 12/08/2023 437.00 0.00 Paid Y

12052023

02-46-43-590-4410 PERSONAL TRAINERS 437.00 
 

IC PAYMENT- DANIEL IGNACO JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083822 DANIEL IGNACO 12/19/2023 12/21/2023 207.00 0.00 Paid Y

12192023

02-46-43-590-4410 PERSONAL TRAINERS 184.00 
02-46-41-590-0975 BASIC FITNESS 23.00 

 

644.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 99982 - DANIEL IGNACO

Vendor 99984 - ASIA BECTON

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083631 ASIA BECTON 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 40.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-46-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 40.00 
 

40.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 99984 - ASIA BECTON

Vendor 99985 - IMAGINE NATION, LLC

POWELL PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT PURCHASE JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083055 IMAGINE NATION, LLC 10/06/2023 11/05/2023 113,696.00 0.00 Paid Y

965

08-11-11-601-3110-231201 POWELL PARK PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 
30-68-98-601-3110-231213 POWELL PARK PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT 103,696.00 

 

Total Vendor 99985 - IMAGINE NATION, LLC
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Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor 99985 - IMAGINE NATION, LLC

113,696.00 0.00 

Vendor 99986 - JONATHAN COCHRANE

CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT-NOV JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083679 JONATHAN COCHRANE 12/01/2023 12/08/2023 30.00 0.00 Paid Y

120123

02-13-72-531-4000 TELEPHONE 30.00 
 

30.00 0.00 

Total Vendor 99986 - JONATHAN COCHRANE

Vendor 99992 - WRISTCO.COM

WRISTBANDS-FH JWILLIAMS 12/05/2023

00084114 WRISTCO.COM 11/10/2023 12/05/2023 77.70 0.00 Paid Y

H42920231114okz

02-46-72-551-4200 WRISTBANDS-FH 77.70 
 

77.70 0.00 

Total Vendor 99992 - WRISTCO.COM

Vendor REFUND - YESENIA ACOSTA

REFUND DEPOSIT FOR JANE ADDAMS CENTER RE JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083568 YESENIA ACOSTA 11/30/2023 12/01/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

113023

02-29-72-441-0200 BUILDING RENTAL-REFUND DEPOSIT 150.00 
 

REFUND DEPOSIT-JANE ADDAMS CENTER RENTAL JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083569 OSCAR HENRIQUEZ 11/30/2023 12/01/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

113023

02-29-72-441-0200 BUILDING RENTAL-DEPOSIT REFUND 150.00 
 

REFUND DEPOSIT (LESS KITCHEN FEE) BELVID JWILLIAMS 12/01/2023

00083570 EDDIE DIAZ 11/30/2023 12/01/2023 75.00 0.00 Paid Y

113023

02-22-72-441-0200 BUILDING RENTAL-DEP RFND LESS KITCHEN 75.00 
 

REFUND RENTAL DEPOSIT-JANE ADDAMS CENTER JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083689 NEREIDA COLE 12/07/2023 12/08/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

120723

02-29-72-441-0200 BUILDING RENTAL-DEP REFUND 150.00 
 

Page: 109/11312/29/2023 10:41 AM

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87590)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87590)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88399)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,88399)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87457)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87457)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87458)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87458)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87459)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87459)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87605)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,87605)


GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor REFUND - DAVID MACEDO

REFUND-FH BRONZE MEMBERSHIP RESIDENCY DI JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083690 DAVID MACEDO 12/07/2023 12/08/2023 2.00 0.00 Paid Y

120723

02-46-43-475-1126 FITNESS CENTER BRONZE MEMBER-RFND 2.00 
 

REFUND RENTAL DEPOSIT-BELVIDERE RECREATI JWILLIAMS 12/08/2023

00083691 WILLIAM STIGDON 12/07/2023 12/08/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

120723

02-22-72-441-0200 BUILDING RENTAL-DEPOSIT REFUND 150.00 
 

REFUND DEPOSIT ROOM RENTAL JANE ADDAMS C JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083771 OMAR ABONCE 12/14/2023 12/15/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

121423

02-29-72-441-0200 BUILDING RENTAL-REFUND DEPOSIT 150.00 
 

PARTIAL REFUND-BELVIDERE RECREATION CENT JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083772 GUILLERMO M CORDOVA 12/14/2023 12/15/2023 69.00 0.00 Paid Y

121423

02-22-72-441-0200 BUILDING RENTAL-PARTIAL DEPOSIT REFUND 69.00 
 

REFUND DEPOSIT BELVIDERE RECREATION CENT JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083773 SUDDEN CHANGE MINISTRIES 12/14/2023 12/15/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

121423

02-22-72-441-0200 BUILDING RENTAL-REFUND DEPOSIT 150.00 
 

REFUND VOLLEYTOTS FOR AIDEN JOHNSON JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083774 JALIYAH EDINBURG 12/14/2023 12/15/2023 65.00 0.00 Paid Y

121423

02-46-92-491-0319 PRO SPORTS CAMPS REFUND 65.00 
 

REFUND DEPOSIT BELVIDERE RECREATION CENT JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083775 EDGAR GONZALEZ 12/14/2023 12/15/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

121423

02-22-72-441-0200 BUILDING RENTAL-DEPOSIT REFUND 150.00 
 

REFUND DEPOSIT JANE ADDAMS CENTER RENTAL JWILLIAMS 12/15/2023

00083776 CHEYENNE OGLESBY 12/14/2023 12/15/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

121423

02-29-72-441-0200 BUILDING RENTAL-DEPOSIT REFUND 150.00 
 

DEPOSIT REFUND JANE ADDAMS CENTER RENTAL JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083850 ENRIQUE VELASQUEZ 12/20/2023 12/21/2023 150.00 0.00 Paid Y

122023

02-29-72-441-0200 BUILDING RENTAL-DEPOSIT REFUND 150.00 
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GL Distribution

Description Entered By Post Date

Inv Ref # Vendor Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Status Posted

Invoice Number

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/01/2023 - 12/30/2023
POSTED
PAID

INVOICE REGISTER FOR WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

Vendor REFUND - ADRIANA GALLEGOS

DEPOSIT REFUND FIELD HOUSE BIRTHDAY PART JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083851 ADRIANA GALLEGOS 12/20/2023 12/21/2023 75.00 0.00 Paid Y

122023

02-46-44-441-0200 BUILDING RENTAL-DEPOSIT REFUND 75.00 

PARTIAL REFUND DAILY-POOL PASS AURORA OL JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083852 CHAMARY FIGUEROA 12/20/2023 12/21/2023 2.00 0.00 Paid Y

122023

02-46-44-441-0826 POOL DAILY FEES-PARTIAL REFUND RESIDENCY 2.00 

REFUND- ADULT SWIM LESSONS UNABLE TO ATT JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083853 MIRIAM SWAN 12/20/2023 12/21/2023 61.50 0.00 Paid Y

122023

02-46-44-491-0130 GENERAL LEARN TO SWIM-REFUND 61.50 

REFUND-SWIM LESSONS ROMINA ROSALES JWILLIAMS 12/21/2023

00083854 JOSE ROSALES 12/20/2023 12/21/2023 72.00 0.00 Paid Y

122023

02-46-44-491-0130 GENERAL LEARN TO SWIM-REFUND 72.00 

1,771.50 0.00 

Total Vendor REFUND - JOSE ROSALES

Net of Invoices and Credit Memos: 2,202,345.88 0.00 
# of Credit Memos: 7  # Due: 0 Totals: (968.54) 0.00 
# of Invoices: 668  # Due: 0 Totals: 2,203,314.42 0.00 
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Waukegan Park District Presented for Board Approval on:
01/09/24

Summary By Fund:

Corporate 160,746.76             
Recreation 235,751.49             
Police Systems 20,312.49               
Special Recreation 34,995.14               
Paving & Lighting 17,604.52               
Museum 10,391.01               
Audit 2,000.00                 
Insurance 35,814.51               
IMRF/FICA -                          
Endowment/Mem -                          
Debt Service 9,700.00                 
Capital Projects 88,563.77               
Master Plan Capital Projects 341,553.09             
Series 2022 Bond 1,244,913.10          
Grand Total: 2,202,345.88          

The payment of the above listed accounts has been approved by the Board of Commissioners
              and you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.

(Treasurer) (Secretary)

Accounts Payable Board Report
DECEMBER 2023


